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AMC# DATE CLOSED ADJ INITIAL REMARKS



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3791406
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3898755
Date of Transaction: 03/22/2017

CUSTOMER:
ALAN KORELL ~~~~EE ~:EFI8675 ROAD 23
LINGLE,WY 82223-8582 US MAR 3 1 2017 ~

BL---E[*1-

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /1 1 . 00 - lfa - 20 . 00NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC443101/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

2 1.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / -n/a - 37.00NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC443101/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

3 1.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / - nla - 155 . 00NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC443101/$155.00

TOTAL: $212.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 23.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/22/2017

NAME: RATHMACHER, ALAN R
PO BOX 152
SUMPTER OR 97877 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX3560 AUTH CODE: 112235
NAME ON ALAN R RATHMACHERCARI):
EXPIRES: 03/2020

SIGNATURE:
1 1 11 11 11



2 AMOUNT:~~189.00 ||POSTMARKED:~3/15/2017 |
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/20/2017

CHECK NO: 8492
NAME: RATHMACHER, ALAN R

PO BOX 152
SUMPTER OR 97877 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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#=-941 United States Department of the Interior aU**AUCE .NO-
U. DEPARVAENT OF THE  INTEmoR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

In Reply Refer To: NOV 0 2 2018
3800 (9200) BS
AM(443101@AMC402197, AMC414486, 406794

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8374 6330 80

NOTICE

ROBERT FANCHER : This Notice Affects Those Claims
2203 E HEATHERBRAE DR Shown in the Block Below.
PHOENIX, AZ 85016 :

AMC443101, AMC402198, AMC414486, AMC402197, AMC406794, AMC406795, AMC406796
NEW BELLE, WE GOT EM, WE GOT EM AGAIN #2, STICKER BUSH #1, STICKER BUSH
#2, STICKER BUSH #3, STICKER BUSH #4

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining
claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original
signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct
the discrepancy as noted below:

· The waiver document is missing claim owner names, addresses or signatures. Even i f an agent is
signing the waiver, the names and addresses of all claim owners are required to be listed on the
waiver. Next to each name there must be a signature: either that of the owner, or an authorized
agent.

· If an agent signs, they should identi fy themselves as signing on behalf of an owner, and a Power
of Attorney must accompany the waiver document. The execution date on the Power of Attorney
must be current within 3 years.

· See the attached names and AMC #s for the missing signatures and POAs.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with
the requested information within 60 days of your receipt ofthis notice. I f you are unable to provide
this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim ($155
per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections



,

2

or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared,forfeited and
.closed.

If additional information is required, please contact Brent Squires at 602-417-9397. Please include 4
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Miiierals and Energy Division
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: Pieces -
Search for: 9214 8901 9403 8374 6330 80 ~ Advanced
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Barcode Recipient Status Custom User / Profile Location / Department Job ID j

ROBERT Ref#: 193
FANCHER C1064635.6135071
2203 E RetRef#:

In- dmsmith@blm.gov9214890194038374633080 HEATHERBRAE 9200:AMC443101, 1064635 -Transit NumlOsDR AMC402197,
PHOENIXAZ AMC414486, ~
85016-6126 406794:BS -

20 items per page 1 - 1 of 1 items
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(sj» United States Department of the Interior F-=-===~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

S ju=.-'.09 ., Arizona State Office 751One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

In Reply Refer To: NOV u 2 2018
3800 (9200) BS

I AM¢443101, AMC402197, AMC414486, 406794

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8374 6330 59

NOTICE

KAYLEEN E WUNDER : This Notice Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 178 Shown in the Block Below.
FORT LARAMIE, WY 82212

AMC443101, AMC402198, AMC414486, AMC402197, AMC406794, AMC406795, AMC406796
NEW BELLE, WE GOT EM, WE GOT EM AGAIN #2, STICKER BUSH #1, STICKER BUSH
#2, STICKER BUSH #3, STICKER BUSH #4

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining
claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original
signatures o f all owners o f the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct
the discrepancy as noted below:

• The waiver document is missing claim owner names, addresses or signatures. Even if an agent is
signing the waiver, the names and addresses of all claim owners are required to be listed on the
waiver. Next to each name there must be a signature: either that of the owner, or an authorized
agent.

· I f an agent signs, they should identify themselves as signing on behal f o f an owner, and a Power
o f Attorney must accompany the waiver document. The execution date on the Power o f Attorney
must be current within 3 years.

• See the attached names and AMC #s for the missing signatures and POAs.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with
the requested information within 60 days of your receipt o f this notice. I f you are unable to provide
this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim ($155
per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). I f we do not receive the requested corrections



'2 -.
or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.

If additional information is required, please contact Brent Squires at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking~Results Page 1 of 2
.

ALERT, DUE TO WILDFIRES IN CALIFORNIA, USPS SERVICES ARE IMPACTED IN THOSE AREAS. READ
MORE > (HTTP //ABOUT.USPS.COM/NEWS/SERVICE-ALERTS/WELCOME.HTM)

USPS Tracking® FAQs (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

Track Another Package +

RemoveTracking Number: 9214890194038374633059

Expected Delivery on

TUESDAY

1 3 NOVEMBER by
2018 8:00pm

Delivered
November 13, 2018 at 8 49 am
Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Post Office
FORT LARAMIE, WY 82212

Get Updates

Feedback

Text & Email Updates

Return Receipt Electronic

Tracking History

Product Information

See Less

Can't find what you're looking for?
Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction!input.action?origTrackNum=9214 8901 9... 11/21/2018



4 .*ENT-»Pe..:*:.:41&01.Tu.*.4:/s~ United States Dep'artment of the Interior i -/..MaN~Z~8~r i
...CEPARl-mOFlHEiNFEm©R~

BUREAU OF [«AND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/a7/

In Reply Refer To: NOV 0 2 2018
3800 (9200) BS

*AMC443101.AMC402197, AMC414486, 406794

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8374 6330 28

NOTICE

ALAN RATHMACHER & JUDY SMALL : This Notice Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 152 Shown in the Block Below.
SUMPTER, OR 97877

AMC443101, AMC402198, AM(414486, AMC402197, AMC406794, AMC406795, AMC406796
NEW BELLE, WE GOT EM, WE GOT EM AGAIN #2, STICKER BUSH #1, STICKER BUSH
#2, STICKER BUSH #3. STICKER BUSH #4

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining
claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original
signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct
the discrepancy as noted below:

· The waiver document is missing claim owner names. addresses or signatures. Even if an agent is
signing the waiver, the names and addresses of all claim owners are required to be listed on the
waiver. Next to each name there must be a signature: either that o f the owner, or an authorized
agent.

• I f an agent signs, they should identify themselves as signing on behal f of an owner, and a Power
o f Attorney must accompany the waiver document. The execution date on the Power o f Attorney
must be current within 3 years.

· See the attached names and AMC #s for the missing signatures and POAs.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with
the requested information within 60 days o f your receipt o f this notice. If you are unable to provide
this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim ($155
per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). I f we do not receive the requested corrections



or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.

If additional information is required, please contact Brent Squires at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals and Energy Division



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 1 of 2
.... . I

ALERT DUE TO WILDFIRES IN CALIFORNIA, USPS SERVICES ARE IMPACTED IN THOSE AREAS. READ
MORE > (HTTP //ABOUT. USPS.COM/NEWS/SERVICE-ALERTS/WELCOME. HTM)

USPS Tracking® FAQs (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

Track Another Package +

RemoveTracking Number: 9214890194038374633028

Expected Delivery on

MONDAY

1 9 NOVEMBER
by

2018 8:00pm

Delivered
November 19, 2018 at 12:00 pm
Delivered, Front Desk/Reception/Mail Room
SALOME, AZ 85348

Get Updates

Feedback

Text & Email Updates

Return Receipt Electronic

Tracking History

Product Information

See Less

Can't find what you're looking for?
Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction!input.action?origTrackNum=9214 8901 9... 11/21/2018
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43,~i)~~~~ United States Department of the Interior ....AU OF '.% *UNAGEN~~
U.1 DEPARIMEm OF IHE $~CE.OR

h 10 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

*,W?¥.blm.gov/a71
Nu, 0 2 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) BS

f AMC443101, AMC402197, AMC414486, 406794

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8374 6330 35

NOTICE

LYLE & ROBERTA A MULKINS : This Notice Affects Those Claims
13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL Shown in the Block Below.
YUMA, AZ 85367

AMC443101, AMC402198, AMC414486, AMC402197, AMC406794, AMC406795, AMC406796
NEW BELLE, WE GOT EM, WE GOT EM AGAIN #2, STICKER BUSH #1, STICKER BUSH
#2, STICKER BUSH #3, STICKER BUSH #4

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining
claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name. address, and original
signatures of all owners o f the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct
the discrepancy as noted below:

· The waiver document is missing claim owner names, addresses or signatures. Even if an agent is
signing the waiver, the names and addresses of all claim owners are required to be listed on the
waiver. Next to each name there must be a signature: either that of the owner, or an authorized
agent.

• If an agent signs, they should identi fy themselves as signing on behal f o f an owner, and a Power
of Attorney must accompany the waiver document. The execution date on the Power o f Attorney
must be current within 3 years.

· See the attached names and AMC #s for the missing signatures and POAs.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with
the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to provide
this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim (S 155
per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections



2

or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.

If additional information is required, please contact Brent Squires at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

-+U'- Y9-
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking(iS Results Page 1 of 2
.-

.

ALERT: DUE TO WILDFIRES IN CALIFORNIA, USPS SERVICES ARE IMPACTED IN THOSE AREAS READ
MORE, (HTTP //ABOUT. USPS.COM/NEWS/SERVICE-ALERTS/WELCOME.HTM)

USPS Tracking® FAQs (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 9214890194038374633035 Remove

Expected Delivery on

TUESDAY
1 3 NOVEMBER

by
2018 8:00pm

Delivered
November 13, 2018 at 2.48 pm
Delivered, Left with Individual
PRESCOTT, AZ 86301

Get Updates

Feedback

Text & Email Updates

Return Receipt Electronic

Tracking History

Product Information

See Less

Can't find what you're looking for?
Go to our FAQs section to fjnd answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction!input.action?origTrackNum=9214 8901 9... 11/21/2018



*r=F:.44419:12<4. United States Department of the Interior .-=„„ I '„.'„.-mil.
11.5  DEPAR,NIEN~ OF TH~ $NrE:,OR

2 ls!4 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
140 4 6 2 £6 idIn Reply Refer To:

3800 (9200) BS
vAMC443101, AMC402197, AMC414486, 406794

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8374 6330 04

NOTICE

ALAN AND TERRY KORRELL : This Notice Affects Those Claims
8675 RD 23 : Shown in the Block Below.
LINGLE, WY 82223

AMC443101, AMC402198, AM(414486, AMC402197, AMC406794, AMC406795, AMC406796
NEW BELLE, WE GOT EM, WE GOT EM AGAIN #2, STICKER BUSH #1, STICKER BUSH
#2, STICKER BUSH #3, STICKER BUSH #4

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining
claim(s). The waiver is riot properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original
signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct
the discrepancy as noted below:

• The waiver document is missing claim owner names, addresses or signatures. Even if an agent is
signing the waiver, the names and addresses of all claim owners are required to be listed on the
waiver. Next to each name there must be a signature: either that of the owner. or an authorized
agent.

· If an agent signs, they should identify themselves as signing on behalfofan owner, and a Power
o f Attorney must accompany the waiver document. The execution date on the Power o f Attorney
must be current within 3 years.

· See the attached names and AMC #s for the missing signatures and POAs.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with
the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to provide
this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim ($ 155
per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). I f we do not receive the requested corrections



or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.

If additional information is required, please contact Brent Squires at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 1 of 2

ALERT DUE TO WILDFIRES IN CALIFORNIA, USPS SERVICES ARE IMPACTED IN THOSE AREAS. READ
MORE > (HTTP //ABOUT.USPS.COM/NEWS/SERVICE-ALERTS/WELCOME. HTM)

USPS Tracking® FAQs (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 9214890194038374633004 Remove

On Time . 0-- - \ Clvt
Expected Delivery on

SATURDAY 60 j*
1 0 NOVEMBER

by f~ ~2018 8:00pm 140\/ iD

Delivered
November 10,2018 at 12:09 pm
Delivered, Left with Individual
LINGLE, WY 82223

Feedback

Get Updates

Text & Email Updates

Return Receipt Electronic

Tracking History

Product Information

See Less

Can't find what you're looking for?
Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs (https:Uwww.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction!input.action?origTrackNum=9214 8901 9... 11/21/2018
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457--«9<T% United States Department of the Interior =-I„... -
U3. DEPAR,MENT OF n,E mENIOR

1 ·< 446 *»»F - 712#
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/azi

In Reply Refer To: NOV 0 2 2013
3800 (9200) BS

lAMC4431.91, AMC402197, AMC414486, 406794

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8374 6330 42

NOTICE

RUSSELL L WELLS : This Notice Affects Those Claims
7481 ROAD 39 N Shown in the Block Below.
TORI{INGTON, WY 82240 :

AMC443101, AMC402198, AMC414486, AM£402197, AMC406794, AMC406795, AM£406796
NEW BELLE, WE GOT EM. WE GOT EM AGAIN #2, STICKER BUSH #1, STICKER BUSH
#2, STICKER BUSH #3, STICKER BUSH #4

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining
claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original
signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct
the discrepancy as noted below:

· The waiver document is missing claim owner names, addresses or signatures. Even i f an agent is
signing the waiver, the names and addresses of all claim owners are required to be listed on the
waiver. Next to each name there must be a signature: either that o f the owner, or an authorized
agent.

• I f an agent signs, they should identi fy themselves as signing on behal f o f an owner, and a Power
o f Attorney must accompany the waiver document. The execution date on the Power o f Attorney
must be current within 3 years.· See the attached names and AMC #s for the missing signatures and
POAs.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with
the requested information within 60 days o f your receipt o f this notice. If you are unable to provide
this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim ($ 155
per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections



2'

or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.

If additional information is required, please contact Brent Squires at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals and Energy Division



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 1 of 2

ALERT DUE TO WILDFIRES IN CALIFORNIA, USPS SERVICES ARE IMPACTED IN THOSE AREAS. READ
MORE > (HTTP //ABOUT. USPS.COM/NEWS/SERVICE-ALERTS/WELCOME. HTM)

USPS Tracking® FAQs (https://www. usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 9214890194038374633042 Remove

Your item was delivered at 9:32 am on November 13,2018 in TORRINGTON, \NY 82240.

Delivered
November 13, 2018 at 9:32 am
Delivered
TORRINGTON, WY 82240

Get Updates

Text & Email Updates

Feedback

Return Receipt Electronic

Tracking History

Product Information

See Less

Can't find what you're looking for?
Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

https://tools.usps.corn/go/TrackConfirmAction!input.action?origTrackNum=9214 8901 9... 11/21/2018
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN-1 I <2

Ari/ona State Office
*CH 3 \" One North Central Avenue. Suite 800

Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427
www'.blm .gov/: t /' r-

in Reply Refer To: 7>
3800 (9200) BS 09 33

PHOENIX. ARIZ

Nll NOV 20 P

AM£443101, AM/402197. AMC414486.406794 .IJ

.:12 LL!
4, n

·«Jil
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN REC EIPT REQUESTED No. 9214890194~ 83%? 6334 04

-1

NOTICE

ALAN AND TERRY KORRELL This Notice Affects Those Claims
8675 RD 23 : Shown in the Block Below.
LINGLE. WY 82223

AM('4431(}1. AMOK)2198. AMC414486, AM£402197, AMC40679-1 AM£406795, AMC406796
NEW BELLE. WE GOT EM. WE GOT EM AGAIN #2. STICKER BUSH #1. STICKER BUSH
#2. KTH KI- R HUSH #3 SI~ ICKERBI '€ 1-1 #4

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining
claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10. the name. address, and original
signatures of all owners ofthe mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct
the discrepancy as noted below:

· The waiver document is missing claim owner names, addresses or signatures. Even ifan agent is
signing the waiver, the names and addresses of all claim owners are required to be listed on the
waiver. Next to each name there must be a signature: either that of the owner. or an authorized
agent.

· If an agent signs, they should identify themselves as signing on behalf of an owner. and a Power
of Attorney must accompany the waiver document. The execution date on the Power of Attorney
must be current within 3 years.

· See the attached names and AMC #s for the missing signatures and POAs.

Iii order to correct the defect in the waiver. per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with
the requested information within 60 days of your receipt ofthis notice, If you are unable to provide
this information. you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per claim ($155
per 20 acres for pl acer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections
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or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame. the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and
closed.

lf additional information is required, please contact Brent Squires at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

t

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

PHOENIX. ARIZ0NA

CO
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MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ()%!B \(11()04-0114 1.-1, , ,

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 1 ·\ pires : Jantian 31 . 2020 ck
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2 -Ilie under:igned and all relited partie. l,Nned t:n i,r ibuer mininy ·]a:m.. mill. or tunnel sites !(,cated,ind in:,int.lined on fed.i·.11 1,111,1.1:1 the l'nited State.

1,1 America on heptembe ; 1._49_LE
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18 L'. S.C. 1 00 l and 43 U. S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any pc r son knowingly and wilifully to make to any department or agency oftlie United States an\false. fietitious or fraudulent statements Or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction,
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1. Ihis ceftilicatic}ti ls made under the proiisions 01-4.3 U.S,('. 4 1744 and 3() U.S.('. 628-28k and the regulations therelijide! (43 (-1--1< l'art 382())
1 The chtimantfs) must till in the dates in paragraph I fur the beginning and ending ofthe assessment year fur which this waiver is gought
3. 'Thectiimanus i must fill in thedate inparagraph 2 forthebeginning oftheassessment year forwhich this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent. slyned by all of the claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.
7. 1 his form must be filed rio later than September ist for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. aixample: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012. which begins on September 1.2011.
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September I. 2()11.in the proper BLM State Office. ) Crt

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must recoi-d an affidavit of labor on or before the Dece~ger 30~imet.~i;tely following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or 11*pre th~,geceml83r 30th immediatel,
1\41{,winy the tilmy I >1-thi. waiver 3 5 ..709. Mill and tunnel sites may also be hired on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, A noD~ of 1~t to h*d*pr these sites is
required to be filed by the December 3()th following the filing ofthis waiver. ~ -
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· Receipt . . , Page lofl

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4213922
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4329020
Date of Transaction: 07/17/2018

CUSTOMER:
TERRY KORELL
8675 ROAD 23
LINGLE,WY 82223-8582 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF/14 -n/a - 140.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443161/$140.00

TOTAL: $140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 140.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/16/2018
CHECK NO: 3017

NAME: KORELL, TERRY
8675 ROAD 23
LINGLE WY 82223-8582 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/15/2018
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/30/2019

Illilillill Ilillililli ilill lillillill Ilillill
Box Number= AZ15009

I I lill lill 1 lili Ilill I Ill I I lilli Ill ill lill I I I lillill Illi 1 lilli I
~" Claim Begin-End: AMC443101-AMC443101

3 Transfers

L 1 1111111 111111 lili lilli 111'll 11 lili AZ15009-6 AMC450400-AMC453366
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QUITCLAIM DEED
On -] - 6 .- / S THE GRANTOR(S), #1)10*43 /8 1&.7  '' 1,

401- 147 -O 0/

44 1.tit*P rn C--
ErmC 33- Lyle Mulkins *6*19'G X ..= .013849 E Fortuna Palms Pl. Yuma AZ 85367 3, (1. 2-2 r-7

A -0 7m
00for and in consideration of: One Dollar ($1.00) and/or other good and valuable co*der,$n 3conveys, releases and quitclaims to the GRANTEE(S): >On

-

Robert J Cunningham, residing at 1537 Madison St., Klamath Falls,~< i Q vn Q ~L County, Oregon 97603

the following described mining claims, situated in an unincorporated area in ti Codity of La PazState of Arizona. * 5 2.4 30

Legal Description: C' E:co

AMC# 443101 New Belle Claim TWP 4N ]*IG 4*M =35AMC# 402198 We Got Em Claim TWP 4N ING ~W SEC 35AMC# 414486 We Got Em Again #2 Claim TWP 43 RNG INW SEC 35AMC# 402197 Sticker Bush #1 Claim TWP 4N RNG 13W SEC 14AMC# 406794 Sticker Bush #2 Claim TWP 4N RNG 13W SEC 14AMC# 406795 Sticker Bush #3 Claim TWP 4N RNG 13W SEC 14AMC# 406796 Sticker Bush #4 Claim TWP 4N RNG 13W SEC 14

Grantor does hereby convey, release and quitclaim all of the Grantor's rights, title, and interest inand to the above described property and premises to the Grantee(s), and to the Grantee(s) heirsand assigns forever, so that neither Grantor(s) nor Grantor's heirs, legal representatives or assignsshall have, claim or demand any right or title to the property, premises, or appurtenances, or anypart thereo£

01 > 3[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS} 51 4

HO N A. ARIZONA

-J

, RECEIVED71
99 0

U .F N 1 t: 1 - :zz. *
il  NOV 28
69 1-. ./

Page



Grantor Signatures:

DATED: 9-0-/f

,%144,k64-1
Lyle Mulkins

o13849 E Fortuna Palms Pl. rn ME .>ZYuma, Arizona- 85367 >< , 77

0 227
'11<.-- ' 'mN , ..$ /%-I

STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF .]t\34·r cs I , ss: o ,-«,-.

/ 0/c >.-1 LThis instrument was acknowledged before me on this C f day of 360\ 64
330 Flf by Lyle Mulkins.

44 \0-4-Not~ry Public (- /,<45EE!%1 MELANIE N. FULLER
|f~]S Notary Ptlic- st*OfAnzona , 9 ,YAVAPAI COUNTY \/11 ~~ My Commasion Expires , 6 tz« -1--6 -bi, c_July 17, 2020 Title (and.BAnk)

My commission expires co ~ 7 ~Of &0

i 
~ 
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- rn
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. ./ QUITCLAIM DEED
7

on / -4 -czo/ f~ THE GRANTOR{S),h .,mi

0

2818 JULm
Z
-

BL M A 7 3 ,,X -

RECp 
Psfif

Roberta Mulkins > 3<13849 E Fortuna Palms Pl, Yuma AZ 85367 -0 30
0 i# 4Z,for and in consideration of: One Dollar ($1.00) and/or other good and valuable mnsid~io#5'conveys, releases and quitclaims to the GRANTEE(S):

Gary Korell, residing at 492 Grande Vista, Torrington, Goshen County, Wyoming, 82223

COthe following described mining claims, situated in an unincorporated area ~the (~unti@f La Paz.State of Arizona. 2 5 3=0Legal Description: a 0 9
m<7 fl-7AMC# 443101 New Belle Claim TWP 4N RN(ZI SW~EC -fAMC# 402198 We Got Em Claim TWP 4N RN* 8WiSEC·.35AMC# 414486 We Got Em Again #2 Claim TWP 4N RNG 18W-REC-35AMC# 402197 Sticker Bush #1 Claim TWP 4N RNG 13W SEC 14AMC# 406794 Sticker Bush #2 Claim TWP 4N RNG 13W SEC 14AMC# 406795 Sticker Bush #3 Claim TWP 4N RNG 13W SEC 14AMC# 406796 Sticker Bush #4 Claim TWP 4N RNG 13W SEC 14

Grantor does hereby convey, release and quitclaim all of the Grantor's rights, title, and interest inand to the above described property and premises to the Grantee(s), and to the Grantee(s) heirsand assigns forever, so that neither Grantor(s) nor Grantor's heirs, legal representatives or assignsshall have, claim or demand any right or title to the property, premises, or appurtenances, or anypart thereof.

-0 N EDZ =[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] CD 0, I
1- 7..Z Cr .gl .*

U
30--0
0

> C
CO .71

/- el U.9}_Al.- ) 13 1- '3-'~  L j A v-
Page
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Grantor Signatures:

DATED: 7- 6 -269/Y

» ss---A #/~  it '~-46<21 : 5 3r f 30

.» ocrsRoberta Mulkins
13849 E Fortuna Palms Pl. O 10
Yuma, Arizona, 85367 >

 0-

-0 --i
SfFATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF ~~ U.~ r> c: , , ss:I 

1

~ n t~-This instrument was acknowledged before me on this U' day of --FL ~l ~-331 Y by Roberta Mulkins.

Notmy Public ~« ~
*ided MELANIE N. FULLER 4 kjnj»
Mi·:Arl\ 61 Not¥y PUNt - State o~Ar~ora 1 ' C-YAVAPAI COUNTY
\SES-/ My Conyntasion Expires Title (an

July 17, 2020

My commission expires 03 6 -7 /40 3-c
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MISSING SIGNATURES AND POAs FOR AMC443101, AMC402197, AMC402198, AMC406794,
AMC406795, AMC406796, AND AMC4144860 ~, g?

MULKINS LYLE 13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL YUMA A
' 4%MULKINS ROBERTA A 13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL YUMA % ~Z 41 85367

> 0 :.2 CO
10 4.n1\ - 14 -1 1 r.4 00

0z

Plects€ 1'10\e -\-4 4.00 r~c,flf ncy rn ec/ c~Focc-<
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QUITCLAIM DEED 462-1 4-1
On -7-17-IS THE GRANTOR(S), 4499867
James Olmsted, whose address is 7801 Louisiana Blvd. N E, Albuquerque, NM 87109. 462-117

for and in consideration of: One Dollar ($ 1 . 00) and/or other good and valuable 406794

consideration conveys, releases and quitclaims to the GRANTEE(S):

Robert Fancher, whose address is 2203 E Heatherbrae, Phoenix, AZ 85016.

the following described mining claims, situated in an unincorporated area in the County

of La Paz, State of Arizona.

Legal Description:

AMC# 443 10 1 C New Belle Claim TWP 4N RNG 18W SEC 35

AMC# 402198 ~ We Got Em Claim TWP 43 RNG 18W SEC 35

~MC# 414486r We Got Em Again #2 Claim TWP 43 RNG 18W SEC 35

AMC# 402197,C- Sticker Bush #1 Claim TWP 4N RNG 13W SEC 14

AMC# 406794 ~ Sticker Bush #2 Claim TWP 4N RNG 13W SEC 14

AMC# 406795~ Sticker Bush #3 Claim TWP 4N RNG 13W SEC 14

AMC# 406796~ Sticker Bush #4 Claim TWP 4N RNG 13W SEC 14

Grantor does hereby convey, release and quitclaim all of the Grantor's rights, title, and

interest in and to the above described property and premises to the Grantee(s), and to the

Grantee(s) heirs and assigns forever, so that neither Grantor(s) nor Grantor's heirs, legal

representatives or assigns shall have, claim or demand any right or title to the property,

premises, or appurtenances, or any part thereof.
2-3

ENTERE ---

PHOENIX.Ailk 1 3 2011£ ~ iii 4 JOrn
1 -1-3

1,-I W
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Grantor Signatures:

DATED 7- 25 - 18

SIGNED icoihillek 4682
James Olmsted j
7801 Louisialia®vd N E
AlbuquerqueSSIM, 87109

STATE OF NEW MEXICO, COUNTY OF< JiviS TE , ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this @fp) day of 30\ y 06 1 ~ ,

by James Olmsted

41) Liaafal/ OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLI . c/*ua · (40**11, Marla L. Lewis
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My Commission Expires_ 15 3/

TITLE AND RANK

My Commission Expires 7 - 5 ·· 211
CJ
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Terry Korell
8675 Rd 23
Lingle, Wyoming 82223 1
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Recsipt , Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4228765
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4344031
Date of Transaction: 08/06/2018

CUSTOMER:
TERRY KORELL
8675 ROAD 23
LINGLE,WY 82223-8582 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF/7 - n/a - 70 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443101/$70.00

TOTAL: $70.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 70.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/03/2018
CHECK NO: 3020

NAME: KORELL, TERRY
8675 ROAD 23
LINGLE WY 82223-8582 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

hups://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/6/2018
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/30/2019

Box Number= AZ15009
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. s £143 14~
UNl i ni) STATES c 361 1 7 46 2 191Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR A--31' (January 2017) 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~\~'// Expires: January 31, 202611) 6,101' <~

FORM APPROVED 414496
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION < OMB NO. 1004-0114 i i

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, Aol'S and ending on September 1, 20 (9
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims . mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

w of America on September 1. 001%
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the Deceinber 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 ( for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fi ne of up to $250,000, a prison tenn not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
L fj ju) 133 elle -443101 (%\-3 '42. lk)< Got E#* 40219%'
3. 00 e 60% ·F- v,~ A ~q :A *L 2 4144%6
4, 5 4 1 r.ke, EM.s L .tk- 1 401197
5. Stiek o,v 6 ,#5 L * 2 406794
6. ,<4 ~ic 1£€, 11*-5 k ** 8 466795
7. 5 *ack f v 8 MSIn 44 406,7 CH:, *2
8. _12 U u0

1 4 3>
9.

5 03

10.T- -1--J

RECEr/

30 1-1The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

5 1%4 *5
I ---~-

AIR. knv-el I i .ean.L* bLy~ 2 & Ath'V' ko,<-1 1
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

2675 Rd 23 Liss l< LL)61 21223
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (SS!) (Zip Code)

-rev,4 kortl\ 1 *vuiz 14*,)o_ f f(Owner's Name - Please print) (Owner's Signature)

E615 Rd 23 L»,q le LO 3 91123
(Owner's Mailing Address) 3(City) (Sta (Zip Code)

-----

004 5-0,fluts se 11 UJ wilis lud R u ive 11 We tls
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

74 21 Ad 39 N Tarring tovi Wit 82240
(Owner's Mailing Address) Jcity) (State~ (Zip Code)

Re b·e '~r Fq v.e. 4 4,r -
 ----------------------F-6 -A-9-6~

(Owner's Name - Please Print) \*Vlf  Le
 (Owner's Signature)

R.06€,t FA.eker

1103 E ReaW„4.6,ae Az 95016
(Owner's Mailing Address) . * (City) (State) (Zip Code)-1 Ar' 1:, .1

(Continued on page 21 H



PoA 50,
kajlte# Lou-dev- Tevy. 14~2( Ka *c I en, 60 u ncter

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Si5*ure)

1316 NS 14 QJH 10 -Fi Larg,M li UJV 822/2
(OwRe)'s Mailing Address) (City) (SE)) (Zip Code)

-------------Pal#- *6*-
64,~ Ko,ell X7 - 14/Ed¢ GA'Y ko,ell

(Owner's Naine - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)J

492 Gvq-de Vfs\·a Acl -rer,4410,1 lu Y 22240
(Owner's Mailing Address) JCity) (St~ (Zip Code)

POA Bo i
Kobe,\ Cumn; Maka #*1 -[*vy L.eo #2062,4- 64#nirjhap.

(Owner's NESe - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

i 5 3 7 ¢'n oj i 4 04 SJ kl(Arnatin $64 Its oK 97603
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

--------- - 736 A- Say---------
3-udj S Fkng 11 T.7 lEi* Tud g Sy···,0 1 )

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) -

Pa Box 151 ~64 14,6 ~f 1 oR 97* 77
(Owner's Mailing Address) , (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime forany person knowingly andwillfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS e UntinWLed -9
1. This certification is made under the provisions of  43 U.S.C. 4 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830)
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation o f

agent. signed by all of the claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September I st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.

0
-0 ~ 1--I
CD 00 .....

Frl 2 , --
--

,
FOS»FFI*L USE»NLY

30 U nrri
r./ 0 0

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



P o A 6
A\(dn 114\,k,noickev - Tel/\Y ILA Ale,4 <Led $14 r,zo,(Aer

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

Po Box 151 ~ LA yri ~~-2 v*- 0K 97977
(Owner's Mailing Address) , (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

00 As A \-4 m c ke_GI
( Olvner's Name - Please Print) q<603 Wdtj~,84, .(Owner's Signature)

~)-e eds Jor MOUJ
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)bit 1,1 bt rs

pre v 60 ,/1,3 Cu~
COwner's Name - Please Print) (Ownerk-Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1 st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012. which begins on September 1, 2011.
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1.2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately tbilowing the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

CI)
3 1 :3

FO@*FFI£JAL USE_ONLY
Z ~ /) ~2
3>
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(Continued on page 3) 3> ·r CD(Form 3830-2, page 2)
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' KNOW AU MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That 1, A'44 Koyell the undersigned principal, whose addresis 2 675 A J 23

L; *alf . vol i)221 by this instrument, hereby constitute and appoint (1) TERRY KOREU.OR (2) ALAN
KORELL b861 residing at 8675'Road 23, Ungle WY, 82223, as my Agent to act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally present
to transact such business and perform ever, act requisite and necessaryto :THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHAU BE STRICTLY UMITED TOTHE ADMINISTRATION OF
ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND FIUNGS RE1A11NG TO ARIZONA MINNING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, I specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectives
heretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fully
accomplish the intents and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, I hereby ratify and conform every act that said Agent shall lawfully do or cause
to be done by vinue of these presents. The validity of the Spedal Power of Attorney shall not be afflicted by my subsequent disability, incapacity or the lapse of time,
and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL

4 Ale, ka,el\ the prindpal, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney

this G day of A u.4 8,9 1. 101 9- , and being first duly sworn, do dedare to the undersigned authority
that I sign and execute this ins~ument as my power of attorney and that 1 sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in
the power of attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

(LWEk:.) Sh<&,bil&2
Signature of Principal

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS

4- Tevs kore 1 1 , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney being
first duly sworn and do declare to the undersigned authority that the principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signs
it willingly, and that I in the presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the prindpal's signing and that to the best of my
knowledge the principal is eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

J

0 .
Signature of Wit@15 I~ ·» :-3

LZ Gl -1

X - 3%
1 1 7 - -JState of \,\J £4 0 XY.\F\KN )

County of (-56<~VvEvj ~ , ~ Fl-~3
n0 1\)SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by Air en \2 5 9 e.5 \ SZ , the *tincipal,and subscribed and

> = 4 3cr :-n
--r--

Sworn to before me by, i Q-N  V  U Y- c, 1 0-Li , the witness, this ( 5'j ~ day of

AUG ixSt . 610 £9, ,Mycommission Expires: \f\Cli\ 9,~l 'Q.Gal
J

f'164' u b, 04 0«CU/]f bt
-

Notary Public

(Witness) Personally Known (or) ' Produced Identification,

If applicable, type of identification produced Ovic_Lfs L, deRSe.
 4-0,9.H. A..f48~

f :'My€ommi,,i~ it ;&
0 =pres 0 5419 Y 4 2021 .4,f



ruwtx UF A ITORNEY

KNOW All MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That 1, -fu, sciell l- . l.de } 1 5 the undersigned prindpal, whose address is 798 / Rd 39 4-.' 1 o r r 1 09 ~7 41, (1) y 5 1140 by this instrument, hereby constitute and appoint (1) TERRY KORELL OR (2) ALANKORELL both residingJ 8675 Road 23, Ungle WY, 82223, as mvAgentto act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally presenttotransact such businessand perform every act requisite and necessaryto: TH6 POWEROF ATTORNEY SHAU BE STRICTLY UMITEDTOTHEADMINESTRATION OFAU NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND FIUNGS RELATING TO ARIZONA MINNING CALMS.
FURTHERMORE, lspecifically authorize mv above named Agent to:
Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments,  papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectivesheretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full powerand authority to transact any business,  perform everyact and thing whatsoever requisite and necessaryto fullysccomplish the intents and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, l hereby ratify and conform every actthat said Agent shall lawfully do or causeo be done by virtue of these presents. The validity ofthe Special Power of Attorney shall not be afflicted by mv subsequent disability, incapacity orthe lapse of time,ind shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINaPAL4 -f. v.<-0 ji*-- the prindpal , sign my name to the foregoing power of attorneyhis 8 day of L 1Kl u st . 12 and being first duly sworn , do dedareto the undersigned authorityhat 1 sign and execute this instrument as my power of attorney and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntag act for the purposes expressed inhe powerof attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraintor undue influence.

C 91 r-ej.=ze/ >f . .1641
Signature of Principal

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF W[TNESS

. the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney beingst duly sworn and flo declare to the unJersigned authoritythatthe principal signs and executesthis instrumentas his/her powerof attorney and that he/she signswillingly, and that I in the presence and hearingof the prindpal, signthis power of attorney as witnesstothe prindpars signing and that to the best of myiowledgethe prindpal is eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint orundue influence.

:-1-0 0 rc. k.\ \ i i\\»SYT)- )7 1./1fJ; r -rSignature of Witness Z 5 ..:,P. 7

1 U . .1ite of )  --: 4--52 73 91unty of -- . , -*-* b'-/ ti, t, ; 1 ---- CD ro -11
N 00

., 9 1 f 4 .. .-1
BSCRIBED, SWORN, TO ANDACKNOWLEDGED before me by 

. the*gncipald"d subs*bed and

0
-
 

I.Z--

1.-/torn to before me try, --»Y«\ -~»hnx» 3<6 &10 ~v » day of

1
,

Notary Public
tness) Personally Known (or) '». Produced Identification, - · ,+ r r, r r, r,r r·r *,3,1,$'$·0,' ~ ~ ~ Elizabeth L. Hill - Notary Public ~

0 County of #~ State of i

)plicable, type of identification produced ; :'' 2«< 61 4 !,1 1'_51 1  > V,  4<y 1 1 (4. of,1 9. p 1
* Goshen ~ Wyoming 4
~ My Commi*aton Exglls November 16,2019 ~



KNOW ALL MEN BYTHESE PRESENTS

That 1, Rabit®+ L Fl~cALA the undersigned principal, whose address is
850/92 Skus E 14€tihil< ¥1~€612. 0 9 1 Vt A.Wix 102- by this instrument, hereby constitute and appoint (1) TERRY KORELLOR (2) ALAN

KORELL both residing at 8675 Road 23, Ungle WY, 82223, as my Agent to act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally present
to transact such businessand perform everyact requisite and necessary to: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHAUBE STRICTLY UMNED TOTHE ADMINISTRATION OF
AU NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND FIUNGS RELATING TO ARIZONA MINNING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, l specifically authorize my above named Agentto:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectives
heretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fully
accomplish the interns and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, 1 hereby ratify and conform every act that said Agent shall lawfully do or cause
to be done by virtue of these presents. The validity ofthe Special Powerof Attorney shall not be afflicted by my subsequent disability, incapacity orthe lapse of time,
and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked orterminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINaPALi, eobe*r FUdv,L the principal, sign my name to theforegoing power of attorney
this 3 day of *·Ch4 kh t. . 10 IR and being first duly sworn, do declare to the undersigned authority
that I sign and execute this instrutent as my power of attorney and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in
the power of attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

1 h.4 --r. \0
~ Signature of Principal

4 ./00(*n €3-~ , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney being

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS

first duly sworn and do declare to the undersigned authority that the principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signs
it willingly, and that I in the presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principal's signing and that to the best of my
knowledge the principal is eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

-0
I
0

Signature of Witr[Em

E.] 9 AUG 1 1 P*1,*.0 3< .n
state of .S~ld t>

County of 4441 1 Af~ ::o ! „" 1r.--1 '70
SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by 2741*6 Fi/ -:- , the pnncipal,fpnd subscribed and

0 ru ,
f--S)

Sworn to before me bv, EX~L~* 52 f~y>gbvh M.,De- .thewitness, this 5-~- d~of

1

-7,%9/1 5- . 201 S , My Commission Expires: G~<1 C.LD-21-

Notary Public

(Witness) Personally known (or) 20 Produ

If applicable, type of identification produced- cs~tifi«Tn j_
NOTARY PUBUC

?52--~,M SlATE OF ARIZONA
Marlcope County

21 NATAUE LATHAM
- :oi~masion Exp~res.Ji/* 11,2022

--
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KNO* ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

Thati, 4(14 45€13 E. LOULLIde, _ the undersigned principal, whose address is 1-6 | 0 (-15 E-~0 C., cso
I I

,

1 0 4 912.61; 1 by this instrument  hereby constitute and appoint (1) TERRY KORELL OR (2) MAN
KORELL both residing at 8675 Road 23, Ungle WY, 82223, as my Agent to act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally present
to transact such business and perform every act requisite and necessary to: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHAU BE STRICTLY UMITED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF
AU NECESSARY DOCUMEIVTS AND FIUNGS RELATING TO ARIZONA MiNNING CLAIMS=

FURTHERMORE, I specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments  papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectives
heretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, Derforrn every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fully
accomplish the interns and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, 1 hereby ratify and conform ever, actthat said Agent shall lawfully do or cause
to be done by virtue of these presents. The validity of the Spedal Power of Attorney shal not be affficted by my subseouent disability, incapacity or the lapse of time,
and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terma,ated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCFAL

'' *f« 149] C . 01-1-ltrifr the principal, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney

this 4 day of . '~fi I kl .60 1 9 and being first duly sworn, do declare to the undersigned authority
that I sign and execute this instrun*nt as my power of attorney and that i sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in
the power of attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

Signature of Principal

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS

i, ~1014-en- UluNG,-8 C , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney being
first duly sworn and do declare to the undersigned authority that the principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signs
it willingly, and that I in the presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principal's signing and that to the best of my
knowledge the principal is eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

f061:Ez'-« ~ , '· 4 73 - 67

I CD - -
Signature of WitnefF '5 ~

- ':77State of U,ULArn\ACK ) --1 <> -J --

Dil -0 ~1 rnCounty of MA. -t w ) N '13 0
0 1'0 -2

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by <6.4 1 €617 5.\06,7 (161- - the priAcipal, mid subscribed and
= n

'T;-J
- -1-4

Sworn to before me by, 4_6 L+61-\ U-JULINC./41\ , the witness, this ~~ day of

312\ LI , 211 93 , Mycommission Expires: 7 1 3:7 /3.CSD

f'<-ic'w< /»_aut n\-xl- 0- \A_-
4 Notary Public

(Witness) L/Arsonally Known (or) Produced Identification,

if applicable, type of identification produced , 'lan, 1-r:,pririrh - MOTARY PUBLIC ;
4 .:ountv of *ith State of 4

litte 'toming 2
.v-E=?*55386**s**



' KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That 1, 6-cLri Adre/l the undersigned principal, whose address is 9 9 52- CY rq..#*c~t cd) t, el:c-

' Rbod --i>, rt-t*40~'L tjC, Aja46 by this instrument, hereby constitute and appoint ( 1 ) TERRY KORELL OR (2) ALAN
KORELL both residing at 86'fs Road 23, Ungle WY; 82223, as my Agent to act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally present
to transact such business and perform every act requisite and necessary to: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHAU BE STRICTLY LIMITED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF
ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND FIUNGS RELA11NG TO ARIZONA MINNING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, I specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectives
heretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fully
accomplish the intents and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, I hereby ratify and conform every act that said Agent shall lawfully do or cause
to be done by virtue of these presents. The validity of the Special Power of Attorney shall not be afflicted by my subsequent disability, incapacity or the lapse of time,
and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINaPAL

4 /4*nt lf'o rell the principal, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney

thisr>,1 *k day of Aus ws* . (26 IR and being first duly sworn, do declare to the undersigned authority
that I sign and execute this instrument as my power of attorney and that 1 sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in
the power of attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

/4/*<tin1.Li

Signature of Principal

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS

i. 6,ni L i Qu,v,lon , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney being
first duly sworn and do declare to the undersigned authority that the principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her PEMer of d~rney a~cl that he/she signs
it willingly, and that I in the presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principars sig*¥ and ta~ to thdbest of my
knowledge the principal is eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence. rn C- >.1 SO2= U-) rn

30 -n ''rnSignature of Wit;*s
161 r~ _ 4
> 2- inState of ~ /.~ L¥"Ki 416 ) u i''

County of Amn-j'IDV\ 
)

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by -Acout )<'64-9 1/ , the principal, and subscribed and

Sworn to before me by , 31.©GeN ( /141=lf id),-1-,Jyl hl/1,thewitness, this <34*day of

9--45 . 5012 , My Commission Expires: 9,94 11 1 SE>Qi
"71'9*#lEi Alloyl6 -5/l (UlA

Notary Public

(Witness) ,/< Personally Known (or) Produced Identification,

If applicable, type of identification produced



KNOW ALL MEN BYTHESE RESENIS

Tha .~-*Dhs €-A- ~Dll·)U, U*~OtU. -*40**4*%a#A 1537 *lBA;saDS
· h/ipMLS, FO,Hs BY. 497603 by this instrument, hereby constitute and appoint (1) TERRY KORELL OR (2) ALAN

KORELL both residing at 8675 Road'63, Ungle WY, 82223, as my Agent to act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally present
to transactsuch businessand perform every act requisite and necessary to : THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHAU BE STRICTLY UMITED TO THE ADMINISTRAMON OF
ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND FIUNGS RELATING TO ARIZONA MINNING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, I specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectives
heretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fully
· accomplish the intents and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, I hereby ratify and conform every actthat said Agent shall lawfully do or cause

to be done by virtue of these presentl The validity ofthe Special Power of Attorney shall not be afflicted by my subsequent disability, incapacity or the lapse of time,
and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINaPAL33'G>9/1/ mB62-,UU,429 84/7.< the prindpal, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney
m.6 19 *1* CTU/ly 6/ RDIS-~ nd being first duly sworn, do dedare to the undersigned authority
that I sign and execute this instr~nt as my power of attorney and that I sign it willingly, that 1 execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in
the power of attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older. of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

Signature of Principal

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS

4 -D c \16 .F. Leskr , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney being
first duly s~orn and do declare to the undersigned authority that the principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signs
it willingly, and that I in the presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principal's signing and that to the best of my
knowledge the principal is eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or due influence

31-E; r..I
Signature of Witrtg5

0 CO

m :v- ..

State of fl ) ..- » / 0
countyol{*

,l»

=

 C= 1 InCD r.-'

-J . m
1 11

2-0 71<
SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO ANDACKNOWLEDGED before me by ~ok /.i ~ C.K n~ r~U Wh ' r-nFi, the~ncipalrae*subscribed and

52 N -1
-

Sworn tobeforemeby, 0:)~en f. L, p,\e, , the witness, ti~ ~ ~ day of
/-3

SJLY . -MIB , My Commission Expires: 0611 81 1,01,/r

ic; 4
Notary Public

(Witness) Personally Known (or) ~ Produced Identification,

If applicable, type of identification produced Orelon T>r,ders Licen-s€ F Notary Public

Lrmj~slor,  Explms Of?-18-2021

State of Washington
Kfra MoArthut



liNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
Ill--0-I

Ti*~, 4-JV cs1/na.. li the undersigned principal, whose address is f,or Bo,x IsajGIron4,
' di1»lpTeA,l 81. 77577 by this instrument, hereby constitute and appoint ( 1) TERRY KORELL OR (2) ALAN

S

KORELL both residing at 8675 Road 23, Lingle WY, <2223, as my Agent to act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally present
to transact such business and perform every act requisite and necessary to: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEYSHALL BE STRICTLY LIMITED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF
ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND FIUNGS RELATING TO ARIZONA MINNING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, I specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necesgry to accomplish the objectives
heretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fully
' accomplish the intents and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, I hereby ratify and conform every act that said Agent shall lawfully do or cause

to be done by virtue of these presents. The validity of the Special Power of Attorney shall not be afflicted by my subsequent disability, incapacity or the lapse of time,
and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINGPAL

\=u_ k\1 Ov) d/ the principal, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney

this /3 day of S- A . ro Ol 7 . and being first duly sworn, do declare to the undersigned authority
that l sign and execute this instrument as my power of attorney and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in
the power of attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

' Signature of Principal

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WmIESS

4 6klq I Ord lula /'61 ,/frin , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power:of attorney being
first duly sworn and do declare to the undersigned authority that the principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her p~er of ~mey add that he/she signs
it willingly, and that I in the presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principal's sigrliaN and thit to ttre'best of my

(17 >.knowledge the principal is eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence. -- (= 4 222 03
-

t.441,/6557=f- -1 SE
- m

Signature of Wiwss 0

f
> .4:. 3

Stateof Av- 1-7/n A ) u -
County of 11,101-n 10-fO
SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by --53·~ U <ci_ , the principal, and subscribed and

Sworn to before me by, dill Ity/1 lit M 11 rrin , the witness, this /f) day of

-FAbrlia M~ · cooj-7 , My Commission Expires: 41 9 j ao 18- .,/n

Notary Public

(Witness) Personally Known (or) / Produced Identification, /: 4 SHARON K. PALM 2
If applicable, type of identification produced 91 OR -De\\/225 i j C ~,~i iff~r) Notary Public - Arizona ~

Maricopa County
(B/J WA -1)21VECS UG 1 '*I:57 My Comm  Expires Apr 9, 2018 ~

- - >·-» -·..i--..-C9-e•.ip.fs.<i



'· KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That 1. Via#t 21-440.dier the undersigned principal, whose address ifFb &».152+di:z~ds,st
· ' ST Swmpip, 02 977 77 by this instrument, hereby constitute and appoint (1) TERRY KORELL OR (2) ALAN

KORELL both residing at 8675 6ad 23, Ungle WY, 82223, as my Agent to act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if lwere personally present
to transact such business and perform every act requisite and necessary to: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHAU BE STRICTLY UMITED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF
ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND F,UNGS RELATUVG TOARIZONA MINNING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, I specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectives
heretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fully
· accomplish the intents and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, I hereby ratify and conform every act that gid Agent shall lawfully do or cause

to be done by virtue of these presents. The validity of the Special Power of Attorney shall not be afflicted by my subsequent disability, incapacity or the lapse of time,
and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL

4 +W'K 2/fAH(arMLEY- the principal, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney

this /3 day of 6226, 70 17 . and being first duly sworn, do declare to 00*dersigned authority
that I sign and execute this instrument as my power of attorney and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act~*fthe ¢urposes expressed in
the power of attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constrakt or undue inflw€Ae. /

1  CU _
Signature of Principal

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS

'. 241 ti I '*d uic Liu rn-n , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney being
first duly sworn and do tleciare to the undersigned authority that the principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signs
it willingly, and that I in the presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principal's signing and that to the best of my
knowledge the principal is eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence. . -3

_L

/9<E-/#74/- c Fri 3> b
r ..73

Signature of Witness -3> -J »--1 ./
30 . --0 2 &71

Stateof Ar-,an u ~ N
 ··In 0

0 N _2
County of B/0166©81 ) 3, 42 7
SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by A I An Rgh fruchir , the principal, and subscribed and

U -

Sworn to before me by, 24'0461 IVId 111 1,(r-6 0 , the witness, this I :5 day of

fzfbA.ly]-MA - . /90 17 ,My commission Expiresr--*L- 201 8 ,11 -

Notary Public

(Witness) Personally Known (or) Produced Identification,

If applicable, type of identification produc 4~h R -Dri vcys l_fe. SHARON K. PALM d
.~ /# 1616~.~ rq Notary Public - Arizona 12(fJWA bri ~€es UG :.i *ekem Maricopa County

~ Xk*57 My Comm. Expires Apr 9,2018 ~
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1
Fonn 3830-4 UNIT STATES FORM APPROVED
(January 2017) DEPARTMEN 1 #F THE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004-0114

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: January 31,2020
Ainettoa.197

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK 906799 9413/6 1

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Te¥ 43 K.ove ~ 1

ADDRESS: *675 Ad 13

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Lisl.€ 1 605 8;12-3 FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims

x $10/claim

Total due BLM $
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1, 101 % for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of

Lq pq-2.- , in the State of A vi ·zon (4

Tp Rg Sec Mer County Recordation Co. Recording
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date

443101 /Uew 8€ ile HM 10 35
401199 We Got Er. *V I Sw 35
4141486 We(,01 Ib*ikhq;0*2 4/U Iqw 35

--.Ii I.V.. I

(-1 -
4(8/97 Slid<,r 8-sk 4 1 4 lu 13w 14 rn

406794 51;Jce, Busk */ 11 M 13w 14

RECEIV

406795 SUcke, LL *3 4/u 13~0 14
466796 SJ,ck.er 8451-,*14 £IN 13# 14 .-L-

3- f : :
C

%34*3133(Continued on page 2) mNTERE~
" AUG 2 7 2018 JW»



4

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

DYLA (Fc,~31~'v~q loo Oet,,3,11, 2011
R.ed, CH '~ sit,· mj 100 DeL /6, 23,2 6 25; 1

300 ~ Av, 4, 1.,9,25,A:67,C43 u, c*511.."'9

AneL Ov.i, 4 ; vr~ 380 *(Ta. 5,11,11,14,46

R'f\40, rnint Al~Mf 50 96 8' 1 10 1 Y
11950

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
Atq. Ke,-2 LI 96 75 RJ 23 . L')51/ U.~ 8)223>

Juds Svcdl Po 60x 151. SwmrIer· OK 97877
At 4 - ROLAY¥.acke 4- PO 80% 152, Surnrl-e'. 0% 97777
Ter,3 k ou it 12675 Acl 2.3, L;r~ C,. (,u~ 59-2-2-2'

DJ
IE 9 --

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject minin*lairr») forthe valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate ifthere is a change of address: [2 5 3 57Icl , -rl

X - ''In

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please printi> --1 1 ~
30 -, r-T-1Aig- kevel i 8675 KA 15, Linc~|f. LU,3 3~22 9 --1 0

Te v-r~ knre-11 926 75 Rd 15. Lid If . (1)#i 9222 11 22
Russ, 11 Wells 749' Cid 39/v. -tdv<,~t~ (,u~ Fi246
R,ihr A. Fo~ M cker 2103 E. AMile,-Imve. Phoc. b. 42 99016
k 0,3, "A Ul &#M d er 1310 us Au,1 20. F+La,n,nle, U.}~ 91:212
Cv,3 k n,e 11 491 G r.Md4 V,5)a Rd. Ta,14,~ ton U)3 *22-40
R,oloe,\- Cu*AiMJAR vv1 15.3 7 010 J;; SOM 51.. KfQY.QI'k FZ/le. OR, 97603
-lud 3 Svna 11 P080% /51 SuMfLe,-. oR. 97277
AIR. RA#k*,acke, 1°6 60* 152- 54#rker, OR 47877

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of 414,/6 30 , 201% , all monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-4, page 2)



.

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of peljury under the laws of the State of Utrn I K that the
foregoing statements are true and correct:

Tuvu-E lej!-0 Date: 5-IS-201%
(Signature o~erson responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 15 ~ day of 1~'lk,j~U-3,\r 20 1819 A . A
(Signature of Affiant)

Title: -bepuki~ CLL,· 1<-/47*a.Suy£ 'TSu~n of U Al CL

My Commission Expires: (v lay 8 *h 20 21 %~~~~'~'~14
VS.19...847

INSTRUCTIONS ~41(4~
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)

under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
where the claims are located.

3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.
Be sure to note if there has been a change of address. :

7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments r=red* la*ere properly
erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for al@lainldisted,„

8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic r~dia) dgthis af@avit or
another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county wS*te eaeh claini fRlocated,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in whichibe asse*ment; *gar ends.
For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLAdibn or-13fore D~ember 30.
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33, j A, -3 0

1
9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along wituhis ot'any Qfher affidavit

Z= 0of assessment work. O- 57

(Continued on page 4) ( Form 3830-4, page 3)



Receipt Page 1 of 1 0

I ,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4239733
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4355138
Date of Transaction: 08/20/2018

CUSTOMER:
TERRY KORELL
8675 ROAD 23
LINGLE,WY 82223-8582 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/71 1 . 00 - nja - 70 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC443101/$70.00

TOTAL: $70.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 70.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/17/2018
CHECK NO: 3026

NAME: KORELL, TERRY
8675 ROAD 23
LINGLE WY 82223-8582 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/20/2018
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943(01
When Recorded Return Document to:

-F€ ¥r v Ko,· e 1 1 402/9 73
9675 Acl 23 9/q986
4, r.3 I f · l-US 913-13

0 Check here is this is a change of address. 90674 Li
Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

r--
1. State of Arizona, County of ic, fl 1 ss BLM
2.1 (Name) 1 €Y v-~ r\0 r € t ~ Date . r - '71C

Stamp

, 
1

.U
ti.lA

. A
t

, CD
3. Reside at (Address) 7 675 RCI 2 8. O- -7

0 l.· 1
C ity A I r, ct ~ f County Gogh€n

-L- ,State U}lfip 82-72-3 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen¥dars of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above). See G·\LACArd /,st

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District; |4A 21 County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERUne CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 +13 / 01 /04 £9 6-elle H Al I fu, 35
2 401 / 99 Lot Gui- E YM Vu 1 81) 3 5
3 q ' 4496 l.oeGA E .A Aqm~-*2 H N 19' w 35
4 401 19 7 Slick Q, 6-45 4 " 1
s ~06794 SK.ck<, IljsA *2 VA) 13w /4
6 406 79 S Ske-kf, 66*st * 3 4/0 13*, 14

Form: MCF108

Page 101

~ JUL 1 1 2017 ~
-BY: /0,9/UL

-



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM 1 ~U
 

, 
r. e

d
-l,1

Date
f

Stamp

... vul - 0 
1-«' ,

l, 1

7 406796 SJ-wkf, EL~1-1 *4 4/U 1 3 w n /4
8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20.17 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 1% at least $ A 00. OO dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: .4/,0 .

knve 11 , Tf 1 ,3 'Covell , L. 31 + 1~h ,4 *.05 , B ,4 me Ik 1 #J . Alo, Fig Kkv.me Ae,
8. That the work and improvements performed were: -Fevie,~~ Gloounrle,n,rl YA,np r,$5-' 750·00 3-c,M 6 -10, Ao,7 Rrrc,;4 4 r r p /4 r f C'C)¥'nur rn o ALLY,1 e n .1- 5

4,50. 00 nno,q 3-7, , 101-7
9. Dated: 7/1~26)7 Signature: -A,Lu«o. R,~d.2 a kc~ 1-*vw_ KAA.e.Q<
SUBSCR~ED AND SWORN 30 before me, a Notary 'Ff~ 5 rd« c|~ 0~-466 20 1 7

By . 4-1>f*f4-e/*+0 , (.:1*>1
Notary Public G St((tte bL /*f· *6~5%~
My Commission Expires 1 -5 - 19

No. of Claims: r x $10 - or~(~
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: , 6 Init.Arizona State Office 31-13www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3882273
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3991422
Date of Transaction: 07/07/2017

CUSTOMER:
TERRY KORELL
8675 ROAD 23
LINGLE,WY 82223-8582 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2017/71 1.00 -n/a - 70.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC443101/$70.00

TOTAL: $70.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 70.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/06/2017
CHECK NO: 2927

NAME: KORELL, TERRY
8675 ROAD 23
LINGLE WY 82223-8582 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/7/2017
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Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPR~V~DY 906

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 906199
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, Aol'l and ending on September 1, 101 Tf
1. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands iii the United States

of America on September 1, 10 1 7
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 US.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. 4.4< 6€lie 4 4/43101

2. l)0< (391 E E. rd-1 402 igs,
3. LU e. 6'M# 13 vn Agc, ; 4 u 1 4 1 44 86
4. 5 ~ '' c ke- 13 L,, s 1-, 0 111 41(yl 197
1 6 L , c k 2 1 5 4 5 1-7 11 2 6106 794
6. 1'3 4 5 11 t£ 3 40679 5
7. SE:ok*, 8.fk 14 4 406796
8.
9.

10.

The owner(s) (clajmants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are
Ad ,4 114

8-4 414. Koy e C I 4 ' 7- 101=~,ujzf P LI A [(An ko,e 1 |
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Sign*ature) C  I

8675 RJ 73 L,v,qi Q UJ 7 F-222 4
(Owner's Mailing Address) 'U (City) (Stats) (Zip Code)

Ser Teir'.( ko,-ell /
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

9675 Ad 13 L;,*1914 UUY 52173
(Owner.s Mailing Address) *ity) (Stat~ (Zip Code)

Ao A SUV.-*

3" 0 /)1€5 01 vn -9 1 eJ / \ €/1,7 <  -701 .ne r o i #7 s J eJ
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner s Signature)

%4- 7%01 LA&4, si„ M c. 6 1.,01 A I b v 9-ue r cLu€ W fri 97'09
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

-p-6 -4--USr/

Au <sell Lo e its b '/ -1-isivkiT- 8444.gQ RiASS€/1 60¢45
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

17 4 8 1 Ari 39 N 10 r ', 49 EU.. UD 1 9 3 2-40
(Owner 's Mailing Address) ((<i#) (Stat~ (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) AD¥3-3 /~7 ,*.44'/1/,t- ruD-,·»1 Fee-r- M.1,43 51--.
ENTERED SEP 0 1 2017 Act,3 E**u de/;„7 -RAMF 4-#ILAe.T,4) Bic'P f-, /2~JEAm /4,

AKl BC,Lr-, 01~,4·trs l..,-0 li-41%1 -fer BArl» A,b--t-f 4. tt,tlt,~ ,
~& *,INWEA (u*k-O *C- Vt'l %/44,~Mul , f~



,

po.4 6
10(- Kc~b | c f n LU , Tevi~ R.0,1 #

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) bGJ f ., l-u<-df 4

Po 6 oK 179 F E L A rn ri i e lu W 712/2
-,

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (St~ts/ (Zip Code)

Ff L q le rn v I k ,#9 -Tea~-Li«~ . /Ce=«£.0 
po.4 So,

(Owner's Name - Please Print) ~ (Owner's Signature) L~'.0 Fhv/A-,15

13 9 99 E . FO:L -1 ,1 (: 0011)'ns f/ tj 4 -1a 42 2-5367
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

po A B C .-

ler R o~ e , \-e, rri ~1 k ,~·,s ~ ~T~n~i~ /4~2€  U # 062 44 R v / 4.45
(Owner's Name - Please Print)

13'51-19 E Fo.'\-MAa Pe,1 *13 PI - V x Fn A Al WS.369
(Owner's Mailing Address) L)- (City) (State) (Zip Code)

- , 1-b -4 9 Uf
ycr A I q n Kc Lk rn m rA 4 \ 6 - vi It*-0 W A I c, . Ary th *,ct r Af v-

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

Po 60% 151 3 .4 Al 4*-eF O*L 97 77 7
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Fity) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

C O M 1-, 1 Lk € d -INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. I fan agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September Ist for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012. which begins on September 1, 2011,
you must quali15' for and file for a waiver no later than September 1.2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.

94151(11 gg-C Y 4 547-an:Ld st,te ~e~it ;11e .

ILS &6-*0, AAM ALA IAALS (AKA BERT), OrreicK, 1 Rk in

Lf='hoo -for towut 413 to f , 19" CILICE-]XY.t#miSHLES')

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

-71
--- - ·-1

C t)
--
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(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



' ti /

*95~= Po A Su ,
-

Soc --3- d ef .4 5»,A 11 4~)(Owner's Name - Please Print) I ev~~- Mstifignature) J u c(3 -5»74/ 11
fo 60< ) 51 ~ 4 vn ijl-e 4 OR 91*77

(6wner's Mailing Address) (*ty) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

PO UU €  v of A \ \61.£ 3 s A 11... e Ard
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. Ifan agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1 st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012. which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for awaiver no later than September 1.2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the fi ling of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived fi·om payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

1

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That 1, Al .M K ore 1 1 the undersigned principal, whose address is

96 75 Ac| 13, L,  0,~ 9/4. uuj F) 22 -3 by this instrument, hereby constitute and appoint (1) TERRY KORELL OR (2) ALAN KORELL both
residing at 8675 Rd 23. Ungle, WY 822*, as my Agem to act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally present to transact such
business and perform every act requisite and necessary to : THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHALL BE STRICTLY LIMITED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF ALL NECESSARY
DOCUMENTS AND FILINGS REIAT1NG TO ARIZONA MINING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, l specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectives
heretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fully
accomplish the interns and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, l hereby ratify and conform every act that said Agent shall lawfully do or cause
to be done by virtue of these presents. The validity of this Special Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my subsequent disability, incapacity or the lapse of time,
and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTOF PRINCIPAL

i. Al *n 1<ovill , the principal, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney

this *LS dayof Av~966'~- , 0,01 5 , and being first duly sworn, do dedare to the undersigned authority that I sign and
execute this instrument as my power of*torney and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in the power of
attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no 59pstraint or undue influence.

LLA Ak. A~~.P_ 20
Signature of Principal

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS
-1, i fyril Kovell , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney being first duly sworn and do

declare to the undEE*ned authority that the principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signs it willingly, and that I inthe presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principal's signing and that to the best of my knowledge the principal iseighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.
--

f €/Vi.4-

~ Signature of Witness

State of )
county of 603/1 6 n )

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by Al a.u Kord/ , the principal, and subscribed

and sworn to before me by 72/79 5/2// . the witness, thiso15 *-1 day of ~£40 li 34 ,

, My Commission Expires: 0 )ZZ.1~ /3, 020/9

L/7*ihit 4/ di-149 ~
Notary Public

(Witness) _ Personally Known (or) Eproduced Identification. A *94964&c  4&5rt.*5'
If applicable, Type of Identification Produced: (dor. 3/. L/k. wi©?99 - 448 r -"IHI,I"-

In
0

B: 73
Li
-

C·i



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

Thatl . Terrn kerril the undersigned principal, whose address is

1 67 5 A i' 13.Lin %14 w.4 T 6123 bythisinstrument, hereby constitute and appoint (1) TERRY KORELL OR (2) ALAN KORELL both
residing at 8675 Rd 23, Ungle, WY 82223, as my Ager,Jo act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if i were personally present to transact such
business and perform every act requisite and necessary to: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHALL BE STRICTLY LIMITED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF ALL NECESSARY
DOCUMENTS AND FIUNGS RELATING TO ARIZONA MINING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, i specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectives
heretofore described.

- GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fully
accomplish the interns and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, 1 hereby ratify and conform every act that said Agent shall lawfully do or cause
to be done by virtue of these presents. The validity of this Special Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my subsequent disability, incapacity or the lapse of time,
and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTOF PRINCIPAL

1, T€Y'-3 Koy€ il , the principal, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney

this 15 day of A Ucl LAS l . A 0 15 ,and being first duly sworn, do declare to the undersigned authority that 1 sign and
execute this instrument as my powerifklttorney and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in the power of
attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

T€/nf, bl«Ld
V Signature of Principal

ACKNOWl£DGEMENT OF WITNESS

i, A\An ko,el\ , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney being first duly sworn and do
declare to the undersigned authority that the principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signs it willingly, and that I inthe presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principal's signing and that to the best of my knowledge the principal iseighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influtjce/)(SU-~4*1

Signature of Witness

Stateof

County of ~70=hok)
.-/

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by ~ &/r til-- Aso /2./ / , the principal, and subscribed

and sworn to before me by Akw Kofz_// , the witness, th~  45*11day of Ailylef ,
cio 15 , My Commission Expires : ~a·'<3 13, 4011

4*Upt<JOLL, LI/- ~~da-.a« , C a.om- 17
Notary Public /0/~'VrAA

(Witness) _ Personally Known (or) 4  Produced Identification. P#((~940/-
If applicable, Type of Identification Produced: ld£to . DR. 6-6 . / 0 .5142 -24'0

0
C,

r

1
CY-

0
0 L·J



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That 1, NAN\. B+ N, OLN)61-60 the undersigned principal, whose address is
<7201 Lnv ,=·,0 -, h eaq MD AQ,N#011,09 by this instrument, hereby constitute and appoint (1 ) TERRY KORELL OR (2) ALAN KORELL bothresiding at 8675 Rd 23, Ungle, WY 82223, as my AgeAt to act in my name. place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally present to transact suchbusiness and perform every act requisite and necessary to : THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHAU BE STRICTLY UMITED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF AU NECESSARYDOCUMENTS AND FIUNGS RELATING TO ARIZONA MINING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, l specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectivesheretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fullyaccomplish the intents and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, I hereby ratify and conform every act that said Agent shall lawfully do or causeto be done by virtue of these presents. The validity of this Special Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my subsequent disability, incapacity or the lapse of time,and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPALL 441.212. 7/'~VZ~ , the principal, sign my name tothe foregoing power of attorney
.. / 1- TH day of Ao 9 20 )6. , and being first dulyswom, do declare to the undersigned authority that I sign and
n

execute this instrument as my power ofi'ttomey and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in the power ofattorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound rnind and unyii inf~ceQi

Signature of Principal

ACKNOWL!?96EMENT OF WrrNESS

i. C IMill~ c_**MCI[O , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney being first duly sworn and dodeclare to the undersigned authority that the principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signs it willingly, and that I inthe presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principal's signing and that to the best of my knowledge the principal iseighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue,in~uence.

Signature of Witness - r-z

State of fl,L~ fYL-gaje o
County of 1 rb·f /74 *C<?-«/ '43-1

-6 
J
U

L
 
- i.6

- r= 1

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TOAND ACKNOWLEDGED ~»ne b,K, 02'nUQ 62 *,~-/tu) . the prindpal, and sObscribe '~ A ---
and sworn to before me by ()al#Vi (>hlipi f le ,%>sr,knes~5)J'dayof blk!4£L~,

-

6©16 - , My Commission Expires : 5~lai i Dojf
dEDijbOlLFL 6,00~ {

Notary Public

(Witness) _ Personally Known (or) __ Produced Identification.

If applicable, Type of Identification Produced: ~*~E~TiFFICIAL-SEAL-~L mgrilily Deborah Garris ~
NOTARY PUBIjs () \~ STATE OF~31<BL-.C~> rf My Commission Expires:



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That 1 , \-luss< 11 14Je I l4 the undersigned principal, whose address is

748 i Rd SIN -lig~br, tr. ~~; by this instrument, hereby constitute and appoint ( 1 ) TERRY KORELL OR ( 2) ALAN KORELL both
1412-4 0

residing at 8675 Rd 23, Lingle, WY 82223, as my~gent to act in Iny name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally present to transact such
business and perform every act requisite and necessary to: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHALL BE STRICrLY LIMITED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF ALL NECESSARY
DOCUMENTS AND FILINGS RELATING TO ARIZONA MINING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, l specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectives
heretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fully
accomplish the intents and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, I hereby ratify and conform every act that said Agent shall lawfully do or cause
to be done by virtue of these presents. The validity of this Special Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my subsequent disability, incapacity or the lapse of time,
and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINaPAL

\ Ruice 1 1M,1Jo l le , the principal, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney

this / ~ day of Aqi . )e / 5 .and being first duly sworn, do declare to the undersigned authority that I sign and
execute this instrument as my power d*attorney and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in the power of
attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under constraint or undue influence.

Signature of Principal

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS

L l-'BAX5 Lze , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney being first duly sworn and do
declare to the undersigned authority that the principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signs it willingly, and that I inthe presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principal's signing and that to the best of my knowledge the principal is
eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.(*fl S~ 641

Signature of Witness

Stateof 909fpnh ns )
county of £78kon
SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by Ke,~ell L. Ukilf, , the principal, and subscribed

and sworn to before me by 4·eak Fl de , the witness, this 1,(~dayof_ AUALS* ·
25 lS , My Commission Expires: .Aupt 9 , ap 17

fl/1-Oce-17 8<3z R,4, ~*am~41
Notary Public-
 ln! 1~D.r&0'-

(Witness) - Personally Known (or) X~ Produced Identification.
5 5-VE

If applicable, Type of Identification Produced: LAJ X t>n,fin~ TY#\M' V-3 Lic£.hs€ 1 r-
0 1cr .,1

U rn
C LJ



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

Thatl, Y*V jeen E, 6-)under the undersigned principal, whose address is
>/3-1310 US 14(OV 1(o R.loomie lt)Y*~h\is instrument, hereby constitute and appoint (1 ) TERRY KORELL OR (2) ALAN KORELL both

residing at 8675 Rd 23, Ungle, WY 82223, as my Agent to act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally present to transact such
business and perform every act requisite and necessary to: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHAU BE STRICTLY LIMITED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF ALL NECESSARY
DOCUMENTS AND FIUNGS RELATING TO ARIZONA MINING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, I specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or othenvise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectives
heretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fully
accomplish the intents and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, I hereby ratify and conform every act that said Agent shall lawfully do or cause
to be done by virtue of these presents. The validity of this Special Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my subsequent disability, incapacity or the lapse of time,
and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTOF PRINCIPAL

I. *~Ay LgarJ E . 634£1\) Oe-IL , the prindpal, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney

this /1~ day of AuM&r , cw)/6-, and being first duly sworn, dodeclaretotheundersigned authoritythatlsignand
execute this instrument as my power of attorney and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in the power of
attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no fonstraint or undue influence.

Signature of Principal

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS

Gu<i l.00£~45 , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney being first duly sworn and do
declare to the 40$#ersigned authority that the prindpal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signs it willingly, and that I in
the presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the prindpal's signing and that to the best of my knowledge the principal is
eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

Signature of Witness 5 5
r

Stateof WH om irj )
Cr

County of ) 7

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by ~ag le e-n E . \Nunjer , the principal, and su~scribed L
and sworn to before me by , the witness, this 1 0 dayof Aujus» -;

-1
30|5 .Mycommission Expires: 7.23-51©IS 44,2 el..

Notary Public

(Witness) L Personally Known (or) __ Produced identification.

If applicable, Type of identification Produced: . KORI A WILHELM - NOTARY PUBUS

Platte Wyommo

My Commission Expires: JULY 23, 2018
,V'W'V....AVV,~'V%0~,~~V%,~V~V»9~0~.9VV.V~A„N~~~~~



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS .,

73 2 4~it 'FiR.-Fu~A~ 4jl 1(5p 1 . b~M~~tdrfent~Ke~cons~ute ~fappoint (1) TERRY KORELL OR (2) ALAN KORELL both

the undersigned principal, whose address is

residing at 8675 Rd 23, Ungle, WY 82223, as my Agent to act in my name, place and stead. and for my use and benefit as if I were personally present to transact such
business and perform every act requisite and necessary to: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHALL BE STRICTLY UMITED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF AU NECESSARYDOCUMENTS AND FIUNGS RELATING TO ARIZONA MINING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, lspecifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectivesheretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fullyaccomplish the interns and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, I hereby ratify and conform every act that said Agent shall lawfully do or causeto be done by virtue of these presents. The validity of this Special Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my subsequent disability, incapacity or the lapse of time,and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL

4 4 te Ybu- 1 kinA , the principal, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney

tlis J Ok
 day of A~/L ¢* . 0~ ~<~;and being first duly sworn, do dedare tothe undersigned authority that i sign and

execute this instrument as my power 9~tomey and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in the power ofattorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

L j -,·4 4/1 / Alti»D

Signature of Principal

Si ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS1, ,- Fl, 1 51 9 5-\6/0 l.0-15 , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney being first duly sworn and dodeclare to the undersigned authority that the prindpal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signs it willingly, and that I inthe presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principal's signing and that to the best of my knowledge the principal iseighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influ,Rce. ~ 1'

Signature of Witness C -1
C.-state of 4/; 26/4» 1 r--

County 01/ #,4/240 1 ) - 0-
SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by ~(//2 /~/~'/15 , the principal, and @bscribed-[J .!_12t

4 2and swomto before me by ~n -rfi ~ --~~'4rs , the witness. this L--6> dayof 1444*5#' ': 5~ i
--I-

-2.-01< Myrimmiswor&,pkes.·05/-22/2Oi' / U '3

65
Notary Public

I(Witness) __ Personally Known (or-~:2< Produced Identification. OFFICIAL SEAL
I IIf applicable, Type of Identification Produced: l~~69 0/! »-7 #fCS L--4'z= 44.SEY

_® PATRICK MORROW
Nolary Pitk - Slateol Mmna

PINAL COUNTY
My Con,AE*es May24 2016



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS ,

That 1, <*Aba £74 /4*1 kins the undersigned principal, whose address is

/3849 e 90£1-MAA »/mar)1 ~ Ytme, ey: 2534 7by this instrument, nereby constitute and appoint (1) TERRY KORELL OR (2) ALAN KORELL both
residing at 8675 Rd 23, Ungle, WY 82223, as my Agent to act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally present to transact such
business and perform every act requisite and necessary to : THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHALL BE STRICnY UMITED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF AU NECESSARY
DOCUMENTS AND FIUNGS RELATING TO ARIZONA MINING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, I specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectives
heretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fully
accomplish the interns and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, l hereby ratify and conform every act that said Agent shall lawfully do or cause
to be done by virtue of these presents. The validity of this Spedal Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my subsequent disability, incapacity or the lapse of time,
and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

1 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL

,.%~*beleTA ~)~4( k, 1-1 , the principal, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney

this 46 day of Bfueua -6 . 646/53  and being first duly swom, do declare to the undersigned authority that 1 sign and
execute this instrument as my power 6~attomey and that 1 sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in the power of
attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under T~ co*Faylt or undue influence.

P#697 (/ rul=- 6
Signature of Principal

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS4 6.1,1 st ; 5460 ;i. 61 5 , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney being first duiy sworn and do
declare to the undersigned authority tdatthe principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signs it willingly, and that I inthe presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principal's signing and that to the best of my knowledge the principal iseighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence. F, f-

Signature of Witness

Stateof

0
 A
 

J
U

L

County of /'~'*241 ) ~ n

, i.U
L'·.1/..., 0-(D

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by Uit. Mah0 5 , the principal, and subscribed
-

and sworn to before me by Chrijti 54-ttion f ,tnev,ar,ess,t*is74*day of ALJf«-u ' m

1 1 /-2-015 .Mytsttm~*n~b*s·.69/ 2-f) lei G ·r*50\ /

Notary Public

(Witness) __ Personally Known (or)>SProduced Identification. OFFICIAL SEAL

If applicable. Type of Identification produced: /~/) 20/1 *- 2~2/3 2~/Lebs-6 . ~ARICK MORROW
N*ry AR - Stateof Art~

PINAL COUNTY
My Comn. E*es May 242016



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That 1, 9/Qx /8*48.cher the undersigned principal, whose address is Fb A. 9 ¢ 4214/641
ST Sw nplpf, 47> 90'77 by this instrument, hereby constitute and appoint (1) TERRY KORELL OR (2) ALAN

KORELL both residing at 8675 Road 23, Ungle WY, 82223, as myAgentto act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally present
to transact such business and perform every act requisite and necessary to: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHAU BE STRICTLY UMITED TO THE ADMINISTRAnON OF
AU NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND FIUNGS RELATING TO ARIZONA MINNING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, l specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver or otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectivesheretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fullyaccomplish the intents and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, I hereby ratifyand conform ever, act that said Agent shaillawfullydo or causeto be done by virtue of these presents. The validity ofthe Special Power of Attorney shall not be afflicted by my subsequent disability, incapacity orthe lapse of time,and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINDPALi. 45.K G % 8«ar-~ f p- the principal, sign my name to the foregoing powerof attorney
this /3 day of 426, 20/7 . and being first duly sworn, do declare to tb»widersigned authoritythat I sign and execute this instrument as my power of attorney and that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act >fthe Jurposes expressed inthe power of attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and 1:Ader no constra- or undue in n e.

ic»fll l j
A --,F- caz)8=.3& ,

Signature of Principal

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WITNESS

' 641 1-1 I ord U c LIU ril-n , the witness, sign my nametothe foregoing power of attorney beingfirst duly sworn and do ~ledare to the undersigned authority that the principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signsit willingly, and that I in the presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principal's signing and that to the best of myknowledge the pnncipal is eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

80-3 »#L_
-/-4

Signature of Witness C r
-.-

r= ..t

State of k O- --n
1 -D

County of Marie«rx 1 - -~.

' ' t1713 - ----SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by A I An Rust-h frti6tkfr~ ,ihe princippl, and subscribed and

Sworn to before me by, eaqbd fVI (11'VI (irnin , the witness, this ~ Ff) day of
_J '

-19Jnoiri~- . rQO 11 , My Commission Extres.1~x *DJ g-

Notary Public
(Witness) Personally Known (or) Produced Identification,

If applicable, type of identification produ R EDI/j Vc75 06 9 <p 47) SHARON K. PALM ~
1 ,

*WA bri vers U c M IMOREM 194 L#Fteli) Notary Public - Arizona ~
Maricopa County

o,15/ My Comm. Expires Apr 9, 2018



Tra.-.er of Ownership of Arizona Mining Clain._

1, Charies LCIark the undersigned grantor, whose address is405 Mesa Vista Ct, Roseville, CA 95747, do
hereby transfer all ownership and shares of the following Arizona mining claims to Alan liammacner

grantee, whose address is PO Box 152, Sumpter, OR 97877.

We Got Em BUM Serial#402198

We Got Em Again #1 BLM Serial #414487
Loken re Covct€J plfc<5€

We Got Em Again #2 BLM Serial #414486 rt\-wy,~ 10:

Sticker Bush #1 BLM Serial #402197 -rb ri u kov< C I

Sticker Bush #2 BLM Serial #406794 9675 RJ 23

Sticker Bush #3 BLM Serial #406795 L,Y' 3' < * u~ E)-113

Sticker Bush #4 BLM Serial #406796

A

i, 67* i CE*n-L grantor, sign my name to the foregoing transfer of

ownership of Arizona mining claims this 3 / day of IAN· , 26 / 7 -»
.

1 
1611 FEB

13
P

2: 38

C
r

-

0

Signature of grantor , r.

l« -

State of -\ dee atk{,bqodC
County of -

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO, AND»ACKNOWLEDGED before me by , Rosvou/IC*»1-f-
the grantor this day of ,

My Commission Expires

IOEHIX. AI~~4rM
,

Notary Public \

RECEIYED 
,- NPersonally known (or) Produced Identification

If applicable, Type of Identification Produced



ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity ofthe
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and notthetruthfulness,
accuracy, or validity ofthat document.

State ofcalifornia ftiOLI,1,4 Ali

~Zill FEB 13

L It 1,

county of P[(icer

On I ) (1)18 1, 2011 ' before me, Beth J. Mau, Notary Public. pe-MonJv _ -

appeared 0'*165 1-- 01014 F w -5

who proved to me on the basis of satisEictory evidence to be the ESERN whose
oamA)_!i/*e subscribed to the within instru mentand acknowledged to methat
he/9,e+they executed the same in 6)hedtheir authorized capacity(~), and that
by kis/h~'*beir sj~!1*urdEf) on the instrument, the petson&), orthe entity upon
behalf of which the pEna!1*) acted, executed the instrument.

1 / ' +94 ~ =  3..:2141>5„* Vi'-/5.

i cerify-6-1*16*'PENAL)17 OF PERJURY under thelaws of-the *ste*jof Cdifouila
that the f6regoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

age;:i"im Notal¥ Public. California 5* aL..##en.- COMM. #2154858 z
'Placer County -~

zrez,•*,i - '-* 23 2020 ,

Beth J. Mau

My Commission Expires: June 23,2020
Commission Number: 2154858

Name of Document:~14'«6*- of Cut /t»\C 4 *Vt*6/~€A /viln'W)

Date of Docu ment: .
 -/ Cln 31 . 17 Numberof Pages : 0/3C ' i

-JC.
Name ofpersonG) sign\4 other than those listed above: r

b'10'16 - ~

R r in r. r I '.0--

U

--

03



Transfer of Ownership of Arizona Mines

1, Wilma Clark, the undersigned grantor, whose address is405 Mesa Vista Ct, Roseville, CA 95747, dohereby transfer all ownership and shares of the foliowing Arizona mining dairns to Judy Small, granteewhose address is PO Box 152, Sumpter, OR 97877.

We Got Em BLM Serial #402193

Liiae n *<CC''d, 4 plfc:leWe Got Em Again #1 BLM Serial #414487
rr ~M 1 41 1-c :

We Got Em Again #2 BLM Serial #414486
Te vvy Korell

Sticker Bush #1 BLM Serial #402197 567* Aj 13
Sticker Bush #2 BLM Serial #40679z L i #o i + . vz q %1 113

\4 -
Sticker Bush #3 BLM Serial #406793

Sticker Bush #4 BLM Serial #406796

1, Wilmi Ciack grantor, sign my name to the foregoing transfer of
-

ownership of Arizona mining claims this 3~ day of JA/UL«le=~ , 26rj .

r14£946---CLL
F Signature of grantor

state of 622 81Ft-01164
County of 6/Ol 4-tovi i  tk

ad*vou) 1*4/«1-SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO, AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by
t./

10 41the grantor this day of , V
My Commission Expires

7: r-,
I
0
ry; -n
7 Eg

-

.YlNotary Public -
'-':7 14, 2 4 1, It!«1 Cl' ~ ' 52· 1r.-2Personally known (or) Produced Identification 2 r>,

_2 0 - 1-, UP :If applicable, Type of Identification Produced,0.. :f r



,

.

ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate venfies only the identity ofthe
individual who signed the document to which this Certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
accuracy. or validity ofthat document.

,

_State of California rn m

County of , (4'r E Eis rn
%-

1 -0 Zj 4.;b-

.' :k.2,/fr

On < j &1731, cAOC 7 , before me, Beth J. Mau, Notary Publici-pers*ially
appeated U. il vvol 6-[ A #12 .-. -
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to bethe pe,soniB) whose
name(b) is/ate subscribed to the within instrumentand acknowledged to methat
65*/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacjty(ibs),and that
by@s/her/their sinatureN) on the instrument, the person6),-or-:Efie entity upon
behalfofwhich the peng!1(\0 acted, executed the instrument.

I certif~ under PENALTY OF PEWURY underthe laws oftbe State ofcalibmia
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 1 -- emi..AuI
Notary Public · California g

placer County -
Conm 23 2020

Beth J. Mau =

My Commission Expires: June 23,2020
Commission Number: 2154858

Unll JU'r

Name of Document: 1%*feroroll)reva/\ifofAvrze<A MA,qej
Date of Document: *~ (Unblt \-1 Number of pages: 015 -0 , 7
Name ofpersonG) signing other than those listed above:

/70 75
0



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW AU, MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

Tha\\,  0-~9 cS*)7 a.~j/ the undersigned principal, whose address is for 2%7x ~f-~~5-74 40'
57<56*pTeKj' eA. 97a77 by this instrument, hereby constitute and appoint ( 1 ) TERRY KORELL OR (2 ) ALANKORELL'both residing at 8675 Road 23, Ungle WY,<2223, as my Agent to act in my name, place and stead, and for my use and benefit as if I were personally presentto transact such business and perform every act requisite and necessary to : THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SHALL BE STRICTLY UM,TED TOTHE ADMINISTRATION OFAUNECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND FIUNGS RELATING TO ARIZONA MINNING CLAIMS.

FURTHERMORE, I specifically authorize my above named Agent to:

Sign, seal, deliver oi otherwise execute and/or acknowledge any and all instruments, papers or documents requisite and necessary to accomplish the objectivesheretofore described.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Agent, full power and authority to transact any business, perform every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to fullyaccomplish the interns and purposes of this Special Power of Attorney, and therefore, I hereby ratify and conform every act that said Agent shall lawfully do or causeto be done by virtue of these presents. The validity ofthe Special Powerof Attorney shall not be afflicted by my subsequent disability, incapacity orthe lapse of time,and shall continue in full force and effect during my lifetime, unless sooner revoked or terminated by me in writing.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL
\.-3u-~J\1 5yv, a»(/ the prindpal, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney
this /3 day of /9- A . re ol 7 . and being first duly sworn, do declare to the undersigned authoritythat I sign and execute this instrument as my powerof attomeyand that I sign it willingly, that I execute it as my free and voluntary act forthe purposes expressed inthe power of attorney and that I am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WrTNESS
1, Al(«11 Ord M C /1/1 ufrin , the witness, sign my name to the foregoing power of attorney beingfirst duly sworn and do declare to the undersigned authority that the principal signs and executes this instrument as his/her power of attorney and that he/she signsit willingly, and that I in the presence and hearing of the principal, sign this power of attorney as witness to the principal's signing and that to the best of myknowledge the principal is eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

0574-#--1
l

Signature of Witness

Stateof An- 7/n A , i 
t.,6

.ig
'/1

,

-4,1 
JUL

County of Man- mpo , _
SUBSCRIBED, SWORN, TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by --JID/8 4-  >the principal, and subscribed and

Sworn to before me by, da-416¥61 tue M lirrin , the witness,  this : 1 -7 day of
-r-) L

5 - tc
CFAbil-la-0~ · 6001-7 ,Mycommission Expires: 419162018-

Notary Public
(Witness) Personally Known (or) / Produced Identification, 

1SHARON K. PALM
If applicable, type of identification produ  ced(~) OR -De\VECS i j C. 'f ~«te<6"*,".,~fj Notary Public - Arizona

Maricopa County(BO WA -DBVEES UL d \Q58/ My Comm Expires Apr 9, 2018
K



Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office p*Ac- 443 10 1
Attn: Pauline Brown

One North Central Avenue Ste. 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Incorrect owner name listing on location notice for lode mining claim #443101 New Belle in LaPaz County, AZ.

1, Roberta Mulkins, state that the name, Bert Mulkins, listed on the filing of the location notice for lode mining claim
#443101 New Belle is in fact Roberta Mulkins. It was inadvertently listed under my nickname of Bert. Roberta Mulkins
and Bert Mulkins are one in the same person.

Please correct that record to show my legal name Roberta Mulkins,

Thank you

-r} S= 5-
-- _J-1Signed //ige/~4) Sil~~n /. ~ .~1,-,f-- 0-- -d-4 --
 I.- 4 :

0
ED A'

-0
Date Lv -. U. 5. h-S\7 ,< rq --1

/

C' -03>

RECEIVEDState of AL , Z O , 1 4 E -0 -
9 N. -dCounty of Yavenqi *..__.
3. W n

On this 15- ~ Day of <~50 #64 6*„ , in the year -16\3
Beforeme, /\L'.1.te\*j Wedjer-re,; a notary public, personally appeared

~u'be.,11 nvivt ,&1 Ltlk,w..s , known to me (or proved to me on the oath

Of) R 06<r ·1.-u n Ad to be the person whose name is subscribedAku / kir, s

To the within instrument, and acknowledged that he (she or they) executed the same.

M/7 -/7 -/ 1 t/ -.-(54--,«~0-
/fSEZ51 NICHOLAS HENDERSON

U*EE# ~ MCefy Putk - Stele of Akcra
Blt*~f)~ YAVAPAI COUNTY Notary Public in and for the State of
r,270 9/ Comr*Son Expirts

Decerter 13,2020
A- rl Z 3,1 R

County of ,) Avst o s. l

Mycommission expires: 111 1 3 )3610
1
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/30/2019 -

Ilillillill Illilll'lli lilli lillillill Ilil lill
Box Number= AZ15009

:

11111111111111111111111111111 lilli 1111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC443101-AMC443101

5 Miscellaneous

11111111 ill'Illl'llim illill li lili AZ15009-6 AMC450400-AMC453366



, Bureau of Land Management R»&4 43\ 0 \
Arizona State Office

Attn: Pauline Brown

One North Central Avenue Ste. 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Incorrect owner name listing on location notice for lode mining claim #443101 New Belle in LaPaz County, AZ.

1, Roberta Mulkins, state that the name, Bert Mulkins, listed on the filing of the location notice for lode mining claim

#443101 New Belle is in fact Roberta Mulkins. It was inadvertently listed under my nickname of Bert. Roberta Mulking

and Bert Mulkins are one in the same person.

Please correct that record to show my legal name Roberta Mulkins.

Thank you

07

Signed -72YL#-*4 h<~~~,d/-90-*
2/1

n 12, 0 '3,m C"
Z

in
Date -1: &5, 40(7

REC

X N -Arn.

U
,nmState of Ar C z ovt q 8 -0 IDC)

0 19 -1
County of ~Agg~4 l > W :3

Z

0-
On this 15 * Day of 5,~ke.6.4 , in the year a 6 \-9
Before me, ~1 ,-c|,to\/4.5 Ue41£.<Se,0 a notary public, personally appeared

B 062*fi A KA Ak C kivd , known to me (or proved to me on the oath

Of) 9, 06 {  r.&4 Av~ A,l k i kin 5 to be the person whose name is subscribed

To the within instrument, and acknowledged that he (she or they) executed the same.

NICHOLAS HENDERSON
Notag Pubic - St* 0(Arlzona

YAVAPAI COUNTY Notary Public in and for the State of
My Commiesion Expires

December 13,2020 Ay€zz,n«
County of ~AVA pRI

My commission expires: 12~13~Able
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Customer Update Page 1 ofl

Customer Name Update Screen *

System ID:MC
Name:iM ULKINS BERT MULKINS ROBERTA A

Proprietor #:|2412355 f ./ Renumber To: 2267444 1
Category:~f --EBIVATE ___ yl

Address:~13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL | rNTERER1 1
CitydYUMA 

-

oCT 0 1 2017 ~State: E ELSMSM#
Zip:|853677441 Br-lL----

E]UNDELIVERABLE -
E] No Annual Reminders

Email:1 1
Phone:F--=- 1

f~ -._ Save~Ove: ilde Dataflux~____j

Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 2412355

http : // i l m o c o p O a p 9 3 1 : 9 0 0 0 / c g i - p r o / t r2 0 0 0_ 5 1 0 / m a st e rup ? @w e b i d = s 3 c 3 e TN 1 j V c - 1 5 0 6 9 4 9 3 ... 10/2/2017



Picklist for Proprietors Page 1 of 1

List of Proprietors
=-MULKINS BERT[2412355], 13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL,, YUMA, AZ, 853677441, P, MATCHED

MULKINS LYLE[2267443], 13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL,, YUMA, AZ, 853677441, P, MATCHED
~+ MULKINS ROBERTA A[2267444], 13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL, , YUMA, AZ, 853677441, P, MATCHED

t.enso\~~tt 14 *Ej ADD(LESS 6* 84  Mikky~ h 10 6><T A B-l 7_€D

A -4*4*-- u 't· 4£ 71. c,fi JA~, 21, 2,wl

14

"- .m/- ':...i'.:

2 
1

http://ilmocopOap931:%00/cgi-pro/lr2000 510/custpiCKlistb?&s... 10/2/2017



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
.

JUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEr
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 10/02/2017 07:24 AIV (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91 ;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC44310120.660
Claim Name: NEW BELLE Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC443101
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

SMALL JUDY PO BOX 152 SUMPTER, OR 97877-0152 CLAIMANT
RATHMACHER ALAN PO BOX 152 SUMPTER, OR 97877-0152 CLAIMANT
KORELL TERRY 8675 ROAD 23 LINGLE, WY 82223-8582 CLAIMANT
KORELL ALAN 8675 ROAD 23 LINGLE, WY 82223-8582 CLAIMANT
OLMSTED JAMES 7801 LOUISIANA BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109-5642 CLAIMANT
WELLS RUSSELL L 7481 ROAD 39 N TORRINGTON, WY 82240-8404 CLAIMANT
MULKINS ROBERTA A 13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL YUMA, AZ 85367-7441 CLAIMANT
MULKINS LYLE 13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL YUMA, AZ 85367-7441 CLAIMANT
WUNDER KAYLEEN E PO BOX 178 FORT LARAMIE, WY 82212-0178 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0040N 0180W 035 NE, SE YUMA FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/13/2017 403 LOCATION DATE

03/20/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3791406

07/06/2017 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2018

03/20/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2017;$155 3791406

07/06/2017 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2017 3882273

09/29/2017 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED LEGAL NAME R. MULKINS

03/20/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC443101;

03/15/2017 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2017-01077;

Line Nr Remarks

0001 2018 WVR MISSING BERT MULKINS SIGNATURE
0002 NAME CORRECTION REC'D, BERT M. IS ROBERTA A. MULKINS

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Picklist for Proprietors Page 1 of 1

List of Proprietors
MULKINS LYLE[2267443], 13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL- YUMA, AZ, 853677441, P, MATCHED
MULKINS ROBERTA A[2267444], 13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL,, YUMA, AZ, 853677441, P, MATCHED

ENTERED OCT 0 2 2017

Wi,/2

http://ilmocopOap931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/custpicklistb?&s... 10/2/2017



' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOn
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/06/2017 11:27 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC44310120.660
Claim Name: NEW BELLE Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC443101
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

RATHMACHER ALAN PO BOX 152 SUMPTER, OR 97877-0152 CLAIMANT
KORELL TERRY 8675 ROAD 23 LINGLE, WY 82223-8582 CLAIMANT
KORELL ALAN 8675 ROAD 23 LINGLE, WY 82223-8582 CLAIMANT
OLMSTED JAMES 7801 LOUISIANA BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109-5642 CLAIMANT
WELLS RUSSELL L 7481 ROAD 39 N TORRINGTON, WY 82240-8404 CLAIMANT
MULKINS LYLE 13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL YUMA, AZ 85367-7441 CLAIMANT
MULKINS BERT 13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL YUMA, AZ 85367-7441 CLAIMANT
SMALL JUDY PO BOX 152 SUMPTER, OR 97877-0152 CLAIMANT
WUNDER KAYLEEN E PO BOX 178 FORT LARAMIE, WY 82212-0178 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0040N 0180W 035 NE,SE YUMA FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/13/2017 403 LOCATION DATE

03/20/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3791406

07/06/2017 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2018

03/20/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2017,$155 3791406

07/06/2017 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2017 3882273

07/06/2017 247 FUTURE ACTION SUSPENSE 2018 WVR CORRECTION

03/20/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC443101;

03/15/2017 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2017-01077;

Line Nr Remarks

0001 2018 WVR MISSING BERT MULKINS SIGNATURE

F( 6 ( 11 J Aflk rti 1~-(#A kon-1 L ,- ki 44221 14 Wal-'L *kc-U .6. 8,0 6*A- B<qlk.A+

4 ef Bex nu~\Ki*r. 4 c~**=t loA~ t 1*4 F.vbert·~- 4=,-1,4 ~.h)X*flize p rT~111*-f-4~/r.

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR r
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 0841 1 01Gur V il

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING 'C \ 04. 0/-
September 06, 2017 -1 &B 1.

AZ OR National F( 4 vf 3
Cust CLAIMAr CLAIMAb Total '7~ 4 ~S P-)>9-KORELL ALAN / C , tv'·8675 ROAD 23 ;

 'U /0
LINGLE, WY 82223-8582 8 8
KORELLTERRY

LINGL~WDY2832223-8582 8 8 ~«  >,/1<- S op,
MULKINS BERT
13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL
YUMA, AZ 85367-7441 1 0 Lof
MULKINS LYLE *SY- Of13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL 3>YUMA, AZ 85367-7441 8 8 ,<401 Q-231.,
MULKINS ROBERTAA
13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL /7..
YUMA, AZ 85367-7441 7 7
OLMSTED JAMES
7801 LOUISIANABLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109-5642 8 8
RATHMACHER ALAN
PO BOX 152
SUMPTER, OR 97877-0152 8 1 9
SMALL JUDY
PO BOX 152
SUMPTER, OR 97877-0152 8 8
WELLS RUSSELLL
7481 ROAD 39 N
TORRINGTON, WY 82240-8404 8 8
WUNDER KAYLEEN E
PO BOX 178
FORT LARAMIE, WY 82212-0178 8 8

Page 1



.

' v --M i Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Two forms per your request
1 message

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Tue, Sep 12, 2017 at 9:52 AM
To: atkorell@scottsbluff.net

Relinquishment Form and Current Waiver Form.

Regards,

PAULINE BROvVN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

OFFICE: (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9490
paulinebrown@blm.gov
www.blm.gov/az
https:i/www.facebook.com/BLMArizona

2 attachments

~] 3830-2 WAIVER.pdf
225K

~ AZSO Relinquishment_Form (1) (1).pdf
19K

A | an pi s kt-\\ AB QEL k AL:126£1

,v„ 419«fl ( 3



5 ' , - vREAU OF LAND MANAGEIVFNT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Customer Information
Run Date 09/28/2017 09:49 AM Page: 1

Total Rows Returned: 1

AZ Limiting Criteria:

System Id = MC

Admin State = AZ

Geo State = AZ

Case Disp Txt = ACTIVE, CLOSED, PENDING

Geost County Cd =

Admst Dist FO Cd =

Cust Nm begins with MULKINS BERT

District Txt =

FO Txt =

County Txt =

Adm Agency =

Adm Agency Txt =

Mer Twp Rng =

Mtrs =

Casetype =

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



,

Run Date: 09/28/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER' ' Run Time: 09:48 AM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Page 1 of 1

Admin State: AZ

Geo State: AZ

MULKINS BERT CUSTOMER ID: 2412355
13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL

YUMA, AZ 85367-7441
Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC443101 NEW BELLE AMC443101 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/30/2019

I Illill Ill li~111'lll l~l Illi lilli li~ lill
Box Number= AZ15009

Claim Begin-End: AMC443101-AMC443101

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

'1 11111'llillillilll'1111111111 111111 AZ15009-6 AMC450400-AMC453366



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO=
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/02/2017 08:41 AN (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC44310120.660Claim Name: NEW BELLE Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC443101
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

SMALL JUDY PO BOX 152 SUMPTER, OR 97877-0152 CLAIMANT
RATHMACHER ALAN PO BOX 152 SUMPTER, OR 97877-0152 CLAIMANT
KORELL TERRY 8675 ROAD 23 LINGLE, WY 82223-8582 CLAIMANT
KORELL ALAN 8675 ROAD 23 LINGLE, WY 82223-8582 CLAIMANT
OLMSTED JAMES 7801 LOUISIANA BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109-5642 CLAIMANT
WELLS RUSSELL L 7481 ROAD 39 N TORRINGTON, WY 82240-8404 CLAIMANT
MULKINS ROBERTA A 13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL YUMA, AZ 85367-7441 CLAIMANT
MULKINS LYLE 13849 E FORTUNA PALMS PL YUMA, AZ 85367-7441 CLAIMANT
WUNDER KAYLEEN E PO BOX 178 FORT LARAMIE, WY 82212-0178 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0040N 0180W 035 NE, SE YUMA FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/13/2017 403 LOCATION DATE

03/20/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3791406

07/06/2017 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2018

03/20/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2017;$155 3791406

07/06/2017 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2017 3882273

10/02/2017 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

09/29/2017 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED LEGAL NAME R. MULKINS

03/20/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC443101;

03/15/2017 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2017-01077;

Line Nr Remarks

0001 2018 WVR MISSING BERT MULKINS SIGNATURE
0002 NAME CORRECTION REC'D, BERT M. IS ROBERTA A. MULKINS

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



/

MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : 3 /11 [ n A+*. MTP CheckedBy: 3 12 / In A,4~-

GEO Checked By: f ~ g /,7 *A.

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC Lft{ 310 \ thru AMC

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 61-0. /D

PLACER Location Fee @ $37 = $ 37·ap
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 - $ / 55-.DO

MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $ 62 ( g · DE)
TOTAL ACREAGE:

(Plocer Only, 1 1A Per C,a,rn Other Fees $

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: ~ TOTAL $ (~~ (~ ' 003

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail r\j TIMELY FILED: Yes [ No[ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T VAJ R ~ ~t«X-~ SEC (_355-
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]

AMC44310

SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land ? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER [ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE ..6 1/ 1 INITIALS



2017-01077
Page 1 of 3
Requested By: Alan Korell
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
03-15-2017 11:07 AM Recording Fee $10.00

FV -J JI

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM --6'0 -

O Amendment BLM Serial # . .
BLM -: - *1

.NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the F ay 13 Eu.61 Date -- 71 'n-.

Stamp rv 73
lode mining claim has been located 12 W - f.2by AL' 4.1/ 4- 8,61€iwhose curmnt mailing **» -0

address is 8419 R& AS
kinlle. 1 11-)~- A2222.Z

The general courseof thisdaimis NE 6 5 W and it is situated in LA PAZ
County, Arizona. This claim is /95/) feet in length and _*22¤- feet in width.
20.66 Total Claim Acreage. This dalm runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately /*S/O feet in a 05 W direction to the 2504*6
end line and /508 feet in a A) E. direction to the &00277+ end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3€ , Township 4 N
, Range IR lal , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

AMC44310 
'

of the following quarter sedion(s), sedion(s), To,vnship(s) and Range(s) T«1 N e /,6 W , .9 3 51.
ad NE*41 Mvi'~u *9 6* aj 6€ *4 Soj 14 69 ble R
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) co~~ning its locality are asfollows: AM.*&4,44 62~0 FA .„ A *C +At
1*9 ©# 4.kim#744~ *16 Q'ler bF>502. Ar -/·0 +Le K g M.er

26# 40+ CD JA D.6, Aef·AL  44AJ,r lA i.-The above information is shown on the attached map,
DATED AND POSTED onthe ground this /3» day of MACCU , 20/7.

MjOCATOR(s) GkGENT

Print Name(s)

Signature(s) 2*1 K~iN
R~ Ll J dLM.41-6-6

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is availahle from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

55.4 E,*U tav A rzok 6&,bivn ©,am EME



2017-( 7 03-15-2017 Page 2 of 3

MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( )

1 mile I Millsite ( )

I

I

NW . NE C-sODa1
1,0 1 4

1 
m

ile

- - 1  -7/0 4- C#AAre' 06%*>SB-

1 -3
- SW lE -11 

1.3m. 1

1 -
v ,-7

1111 
~R 20 

P
 3 10

-

-1
. Il-1

Scale: 1' = 2000 feet

AMC443 
01. The above map depicts the AJAe RECE mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

<35 .Township 4 At , Range /A 1~ . Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

LAPAZ County, Arizona. Total dairn acreage is 26.66

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2' Pv C P/nEE uY'
ptu 4

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

4 2368| 3 24.92| 2 2493~1 25.03 4 25.06| 3 250712 25.07 I 1 2508 4 25'3 1 3 2525| 2 2535~[ 2547 4 235813 25.71 1223.93| 12596 4 2600 | 325.971225.93 '12590 4 25.78 | 3 25 sol 2 25 38 1 1 25.18

11-111 1_-1.4- _1_11 ll1 1 _1_ 1
5 3808'

6 5 4 3 2 | INDEM TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
6 3807

RESURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY
TRACT NO I R ISEC SUBDil'llskON

- H7 3805
PHX 075419

i 
%8 *cen

1 3808

-q
2 3818

- . 7 8 9 10 11 123 3826'

FOR ORDERS AFFEr:lING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

- 4 UNIDENTIFIED l.AIDS WITI IDRAWN FOR CLASS,nCATION,
4 3836 MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,

REFER TO INDEX OF M]SCELLANEOUS DOCUMINTS

1 38.39 1 DIST NO 5

GPAZIC DIST NO 2

2 3 . 3. /05 441 SE

- 1 18 17 16 15 14 13 A 18910 R/W
3 3834 Sec 33 ~ Port 5W1/4

A 8829 A 22644 R/W 7.5 (Trans)

4 /31 3»/ See 19 ' Lot 4, SE?/ISW?/4. SE?/INE:/45£1/4.

8/75418 - PHX 083392 ~16483 AR 030462 AR .3046. SW!/41/4, Nl/Wl/45E1/4
5. Sec 20 . 51/25E1»NE, /4. M/2511/4,QCD Recs*--»-~ 20' ,, , R,~2~ /25514R/V AR 03"23

1, Sec 21 : 11 /4, 51/2NWI/41 3831 //»«- .il*. . A /4/3 Sec 22 . M /2'41/2

-1 Sec 23 · //2/1/2
2 38 33 A 16483 AR 02317 Sec 24 : SW,»NE?/4NW?/4, St/'2NW,/4NWI/4F/ 4 8 03/42

l A. 020.6 .\ ./W -
R/W AR 032151

1 20 v 61«~,24--='-**~»SUIS'----%23.- 3< 29244 21 R/v 25 Al? 03845r-=~rt
R/./ - 50, -/-r AR 020756 . 22287

R/. ../ 222/7
12/W . A 1,969AR 02/756 -- ,

12/. ,4 3837 A7A 18424

1 38 . 37 IJAF  PHX 086772~
.... 1

- -1 RA2 3835

30 29 28 27 26 25
3 3833

4 3831

13832

56 4/I/1919
31 33 34 35 ZS

3 38.39
PHX 0802*
QCD] Recon

-d4 3842 FT 35.„--T- 27237 =1PHX 075418
OCD Recon / 1 \

/ 21_31 \ 1 Lut 35'38'12"N

C '9769 /-..i./- lili 56 4,7/19Il Long 14.63 ' 48 ' W
./.

CURREN- TO ~ BBWARN{NG STATEINTSCA,E in choins Thi, plat :3 the .~recus Record I T.le, and ahculd ne * IP. IT 4N
10 5 0 10 20 30 . ~nly - I grop.Ir d,splcy -1 - tr*n,hlf *.ir,ey +Ir * 10-29-2002 -------
~.IE_IEP=*=--~=---=====1 IR FW

."ac~d by later. mi.mi·s .f rl... . I.*r bodill .f I.Ir

Rerer I tne W..trol Wr~. . .rfic~ su vcy :r·Vmgtrgn



RUN TIME: 09:41 AM RUN DATE: 03/31/2017
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 004ON 018OW 035, 14 004ON 018OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Page 1 Last revised 8/31/2010

TOWNSHIP 04 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
SeriaINumberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs N E 1 /4 ~ NW 1 /4 SW 1/4 ~ SE 1/4 Lots Other Description
NE NW SW SE NE NW SW - SE NE | NW| SW I SE | NE |NW SW SE Fororders affecting dsposal or useof unidenned lands withdrawn forc ass#cation, minerals, water, and/orother F.Iblic purposes, and Incan treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

MS 2131 79739 PATENT / ME 45790 9/20/1907 MC 291: 3N 18W

ALL SECS 2,16,32, 36 STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 6/20'1910 TITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY, SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS

36 XXXX 16000 IL BASE 91 7/7/1926 7N 3E,

ALL SECS 2, 16, 32, 36, STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 1/25/1927 EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS, SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS

19

20

21

22

23

24 MAR; SUBDIV UNDEF RAN HIGHWAY PHX-086772 8/26/1931 PERPETUAL; APPVD FOR PD ONLY; 4N 17W16 

ALL.~

32 ALL, QCD TO US / SX PHX-075418 2/20/1939 4N 14W

DEFICIENCY, 5620 IL BASE 190 5/27/1939 155 19E,
2 ALL, 4N 11W, QCD TO US / SX PHX-075419 11/30/1940 OOPENINGTOENTRY 10/9/1981
19

20

21

22

23

24 M&8: SUBDIV UNDEF; RAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH PHX-083392 7/27/1949 3N 11W PROOF OF CONSTRUCTION 1/19/1954. AMENDED)~ RENEWED
LINE 7/26/1999: TO TERM 7/25/2029

36 XXX QCD TO US / SX PHX-080231 3/6/1950 OTHER TPS. 13N 16W, 13N 17W, 13N 18W, 14N 14W, 14N 16W, 14N 18W.
14N 19W. 15N 14W, 15N 18W, 16N 14W. 16N 15W, 17N 15W, 17N 16W,
17N 18W 17N 21 W, 18N 17W, 18N 2OW 19N 15W, 19N 17W, 19N 18W
19N 19W, 2ON 16*, 2ON 17W, 2ON 2(W,

36 XXX QCD TO US / SX CORRECTIVE PHX-080231 3/20/1950

22 SENENE;

23 521\12N2 Rm HIGHWAY AR-02817 3/21/1952 PERPETUAL; PROOF OF CONSTRUCTION 6/18/1964,

24 X 52N2N2, N252N1 R,W HIGHWAY AR-02821 3/21/1952 PERPETUAL, PROOF OF CONSTRUCTION 6/18/1964,
14 ~SESWSE, SWSWSESE,



Page 2 Last revised: 8/31/2010

TOWNSHIP 04 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres ~ Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SEC: NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1M Lots Other Description ~NE V4

NE NW SW SE NE I NW SW SE NE NW | SW'SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectir 1 disposal or use of unidentifed lands withdrawn for c assification, minerals, water, and/or other f -Iblic purposes, and Inc an treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

23 N2SWNE, 52NWNE SOUTH
OF HWY NENWNE,
NWNWNENE,

24 N2SWNW SOUTH OF HWY, 80.00 R/W MATERIAL SITE AR-03160 5/5/1952 REL 5/14/1965
N252SWNIW

23 52NENE SOUTH OF HWY,
N2SENE

24 X Rm HIGHWAY AR-03845 5/5/1953 PERPETUAL, PROOF OF CONSTRUCTION 6/18/1964,

19 XXXXX 4

20 X X X X 5252NE

21XXXX X X NWNWSW

22XXXXXXXX RAN HIGHWAY AR-020756 9/10/1959 PERPETUAL, AMENDED 10/6/1966,

19 52NWNWSE, 52NENESW, FLUP #86 AR-032430 11/3/1959 PIT #5774; EXPIRED 12/1/1964
SENESW, SWNWSE NORTH
OF PHONE LINE,

19 52N2SESE, 52SWSE, FLUP #87 AR-032431 11/3/1959 PIT #5775: EXPIRED 12/1/1964,
52SESE,

20 PART S2S2SENW, S2SWNE, FLUP #88 AR-032432 11/3/1959 PIT #5776, EXPIRED 12/1/1964
N2NESW, N2N2NWSE
BETWEEN HWY AND
POWER LINE,

21 52NWNWSE, SWNWSE FLUP #89 AR-032433 11/3/1959 PIT #5777; EXPIRED 12/1/1964,
52NENESW, SENESW

22 52SENW, 52N2SENW FLUP #90 AR-032434 1113/1959 PIT #5778: EXPIRED 12/1/1964,
SZNWSWNE. SWSWNE

14 E2SWNWSE. NESWSE,
SENWSE E2W2SWSE,
SWNESE. NWSESE,
WSWSESE, SESWSESE

23 NENWNENE 52NWNENE PIT#1198,

24 52SESWNW NWSWSENW, PIT #6111
SZSWSENW. NWNESW ALL
SOUTH OF OLD HWY,

24 NENENW, E2NWNENW, FLUP#111 AR-)25061 4/13/1960 PIT #6112 4N 17W: EXPIRED 5/1/1965
NESWNENW, N2SENENW
SWNWNE, NWNWNE
52NENWNE, SENWNE,
52NWNENE, SWNENE
NORTH OF CABLE LINE



Page 3 Last revised 8/31/2010
TOWNSHIP 04 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Numberor
SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs NE 1/4  NW 1/4 SW 1/4 ~ SE 114 Lots ~ Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE INWISW SE NE INW ~SWISE I NE INWISWISE Forordersaffecting cisposaloruse of unidentledlands withdrawn forcassification, minerals, water, and/orother f_Iblic purposes, andinclantreaties, refectoindexto MIscellaneous Documents
14 SWNESENW, SENWSENW, PIT#6161;

N2SWSENW, N2SESENW
NWSWSWNE,

25 52NWSWNE, SWSWNE FLUP#112 AR-025062 4/13/1960 PIT#6162, EXPIRED 5/1/1965
WZSESWNE  SWNESWNE,
NWNWSE. N2SWNWSE

23XXXXX

24 X Rm HIGHWAY ARK)30462 4/7/1961 PERPETUAL;
23 X X X RAN HIGHWAY AR-032151 5/7/1963 PERPETUAL,
24 X X X X X X 4N 17W, RAW TRANSMISSION LINE AR-031723 11/4/1964 TOTERM 11/3/2014,3 

ALL

4 ALL
5 

ALL

6 ALL

7 ALL,

8 ALL,
9 

ALL,

10 ALL

15 ALL.

16 ALL,

17 ALL,

18 ALL,

19 ALL
20 

ALL

21 ALL

22 ALL

27 ALL,

28 ALL

29 ALL
30 

ALL

31 |ALL



Page 4 Last rewsed 8/31/2010

TOWNSHIP 04 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Se,al Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEl M Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4

NE NW sw SE NE NW SW SE NE NW~SWISE NE NWISW SE For orders affecting disposal or use of unidenbfed lands withdrawn for c assification, minerals, water, and/or other F,_Iblic purposes, and Inc an treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

32 ALL,

33 ALL,

34 ALL, 1 N 13W O PROPOSED CL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-1099 7/21/1967 SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
MANAGEMENT AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS, PS, SX, PUB IN FR 7/27/1967, 0 CL

10/17/1967; PUB IN FR 10/23/1967, CL TERM 10/7/1981

1 ALL,

2 ALL,

11 ALL,

12 ALL,
13 ALL

14 ALL,

23 ALL,

24 ALL.
25 ALL,

26 ALL,

35 ALL,

36 ALL, 1 N 10W; O PROPOSED CL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-1101 7/21/1967 SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
MANAGEMENT AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS, PS, SX: PUB IN FR 7/27/1967 O CL

10/17/1967, PUB IN FR 10/23/1967, CL TERM 10/7/1981

22 XXXX
23 XXXXXXXX

24 XXXX

25 XXXXXXXXXXXX

26 ALL.

27 ALL,

28 ALL

32 ALL,

33 ALL,

34 ALL,

35 |ALL,



Page 5 Last revised  8/31/2010
TOWNSHIP 04 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Numberor
SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs Lots Other DescriptionNElM NW 1/4 < SW 1/4 ~ SE 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE NW' SW SE NE NW I SW | SEE | NE NW I SW SE For ordersaffecting dsposal or use of unidenifedlands withdrawn forc assification, minerals, water, and/orother F_Ibllc purposes, and inc an treaties, reff r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
36 ALL, 1N 15W; APLN/ WDL KOFA NATIONAL A-7950 2/21/1974 WDN FROM ALL FORMS OF APPROPRIATION INCLUDING THE MINING

WILDLIFE RANGE LAWS AND MINERALLEASINGLAWS PUBINFR 12/22/1977, APLNWDN
AND CASE CLOSED 4/15/1991

13 X X
14 X X XXX

15 X XXXX

16 X XX

19 X X X X 3

20XXX XX

21 X X

24 X X X 4N 14W. RAW TELEPHONE LINE A-8829 8/3/1976 TO TERM 8/2/2026

24 PART N\A/. FUP A-10991 2/28/1979 EXTENDED TO EXPIRE 10/30/1983,
23 XXX

24 X X X X X X 4N 17W RAW EASEMENT COMMUNICATION A-11969 6/9/1980 TO TERM 6/8/2010· THIS TP REL;
SITE AND ACCESS ROAD

19 X XXXXX 4
20 X XXXXXXXX

21XXXXXXXXXX

22XXXXXXXX

23XXXXXXXX

24XXXXXXXX 5N 13W Rm TELEPHONE CABLE A-16483 5/20/1981 TO TERM 5/19/2011,
23XXXX 160.00 APLN/IL A-17000-1 8/27/1981 SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING

THE MINING LAWS. BUT NOT THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS;
14 5252NE, S2SENW,

23 N2NESW, 80 00 APLN/IL A-17000-T 8/27/1981 SEGREGATES THE LAND FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE
MINING LAWS, BUT NOT THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS; WDN FROM APLN
AND SEG 21/1982 SEG TO TERM 8/27/1983

2 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4 O OPENING TO ENTRY PHX-075419 10/9/1981
3 XXXXXXXX

4 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

5 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

6 XX X X XXXXX 1-7 I



Page 6
 Last revised 8/31/2010

TOWNSHIP 04 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Sedal Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE INW |SW SE NE |NW |SWISE NE |NWISW |SE Forordersaffectini (isposaloruse of unidenifiedlinds vwthdrawn forcassification,minerals, water, and/orother E,iblic purposes, and Inc an treaties. refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

7 XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

8 ALL,

9 ALL.

10 XXXXXXXX

15 XXXXXXXX

17 ALL,

18XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

19XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

20 ALL,
21 ALL,

22 XXXXXXXX

29 ALL,

30XXXXX --XX XXXXX 1-4

31XXXXX X X X X X X X 1-4 10020 7/ LEASE /OG A-17459 4/19/1982 EFF 5/1/1982, TERM 5/2/1983, OG SIM SEP 1983

33 XXXX RNV WATER WELL AND PIPELINE A-18910 11/7/1983 TO TERM 11/6/2003

19 M&8

20 M&8,

21 M&8,

22 M&8,

23 M&8

24 2&8.

30 M&8, R/WOG PIPELINE A-21968 5/18/1985 TO TERM 5/1/2015

19 M&8,

20 M&8

21 M&8,

22 M&8,

23 M&8

24 2&8,

30 M&8; RAA/ OG PIPELINE A-23095 5/23/1986 TERM 1/18/1989, CASE CLOSED 6/19/1989, LD TP 1N BW

19 |XXXX|



Page 7 Last revised. 8/31/2010

TOWNSHIP 04 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSEC. Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1 /4 SE 114
NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE | NW| SW SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin J disposal or use of unidenMedlandis withdrawn for c·assification, minerals, water, and/or other ~ ublic purposes, and Inc antreaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

20 X X X X
21 X X X X

22 X X X X

23 X X X X

24 X X X X R/W FIBER OPTIC CABLE A-22287 8/7/1986 TO TERM 8/6/2036 AMENDED 4/28/1988  AMENDED 6/17/1988  AMENDED
1/17/1990 LD TP· 2N 7W

19 X X 4 SENESE,N2SESE,

20 X X 52SENE, N2N2SE

21XXXX X X

22 X X X X

23 X X X X

24 SWNENW, 52NWNW, RAN ELECTRIC LINEE A-22644 1/13/1988 TO TERM 1/12/2021

23 PORTIONS OF;

24 PORTIONS OF, RAN COMMUNICATION SITE AND AZA-18424 8/13/1991 TO TERM 8/14/2013
ACCESS ROAD

19 ALL LANDS LYING SOUTH
OF 1-10

30 ALL,

31 ALL, 1380.00 NORA AZA-25117 8/19/1993 SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM ALL FORMS OF APPROPRIATION
UNDER THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINING LAWS: SEG TO
TERM 8/19/1994, EXTENDED SEG TO TERM 8/19/1995, EXTENDED. SEG TO
TERM 8/29/1995

19 WITHIN 5252,

20 WITHIN 52N2SW, RAW ROAD AZA-29244 12/11/1995 TO TERM 12/10/2025
N2NWSWSW;

19 LANDS SOUTH LANDS SOUTH OF 1-10
OF 1-10 WITHIN SESW, 52SE;

WITHIN 4

30XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

31XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4 1380.00 NORA AZA-25117 8/14/1996 SEGREGATES THE LANDS FROM ALL FORMS OF APPROPRIATION UNDER
THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINING LAWS, EXCEPT FOR
LEASE UNDER THE AIRPORT ACT OF 5/24/1928, SEG TO TERM 8/13/1997

19 1 1 1 LANDS SOUTH iLANDS SOUTH OF 1-10
OF 1-10 WITHIN SESW, 52SE

WITHIN 4



Page 8
 Last revised 8/31/2010

TOWNSHIP 04 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4  SE 1/4 Lots Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE |NWISW SE NE INWISW | SE I NE | NW| SW SE For orders affectinl asposal or use of unldentfed lands wthdrawn for c asslfication, minerals, water, and/or other F iblic purposes, and Inman treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

30XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

31XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4 1380.00 NORA AZA-25117 8/21/1997 SEGREGATES THE LANDS FROM ALL FORMS OF APPROPRIATION UNDER
THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINING LAWS, EXCEPT FOR
LEASE UNDER THE AIRPORT ACT OF 5/24/1928, SEG TO TERM 8/20/1998,

23 X X

24 X X X X N2NESE LEASE  / COMMUNICATION AZA-30341 4/24/1998 TO TERM 4/23/2023, LD TP· 4N 17W, CANC AND CASE CLOSED 10/26/200'

19 LANDS SOUTH LANDS SOUTH OF 1-10
OF 1-10 WITHIN SESW, SESE

WITHIN 4

30XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

31XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4 1380.00 OPENING ORDER AZA-25117 6/12/2000 AT 9:00 AM ON 6/12/2000 THE LANDS WILL BE OPEN TO LOCATION AND
ENTRY UNDER THE US MINING LAWS, CORRECTION 7/20/2000,

19 LANDS SOUTH LANDS SOUTH OF 1-10 OPENING ORDER / CORRECTION AZA-25117 7/20/2000
OFI-10 WITHIN SESW, 52SE

WITHIN 4
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